
Independent School District #146
Regular School Board Meeting
7:00 PM on January 24, 2022

Barnesville High School
302 3rd Street South

Barnesville, MN 56514

1. Call to Order
2. Roll Call
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Approval of Agenda
5. Approval of Minutes 2
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Regular School Board Meeting 

Monday, December 20, 2021 7:00 PM Central 

Barnesville High School 

302 3rd Street South 

Barnesville, MN 56514   

   

  

1. Call to Order 

The regular board meeting was called to order by Chair Bredman at 7:18 PM 

2. Roll Call 

Members present: Dion Bredman, Marla Field, Ryan Lindbom, Greg Berg, Jacob Thompson, 

Leslie Shirek, Dave Herbranson and Superintendent Ellerbusch. 

Guests present: Bryan Strand, Todd Henrickson, Jodi Samuelson, Brooke Fradet, Erin Ellingson, 

Michael Stein, Karen Lauer, Ryan Tonsfeldt, Joel Voxland, Dusty and Sara Hough, Jennifer 

Pickett, Andy Maier, Jason Rick, Britta Teeples, Holly Inniger, Susie Duval, Mariah Dant, 

Jennifer and Kyle Gylland, Erick Knudson, Jerry Feigum 

3. Pledge of Allegiance 

4. Approval of Agenda 

Vote to approve the agenda as presented/amended. This motion, made by Ryan Lindbom 

and seconded by Greg Berg, Passed. 

Greg Berg: Yea, Dion Bredman: Yea, Marla Field: Yea, David Herbranson: Yea, Ryan 

Lindbom: Yea, Leslie Shirek: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 7, Nay: 0 

5. Approval of Minutes 

Vote to approve the minutes of the special school board meeting on November 10, 2021 and 

regular school board meeting on November 15, 2021 as presented/amended. This motion, 

made by Marla Field and seconded by Leslie Shirek, Passed. 

Greg Berg: Yea, Dion Bredman: Yea, Marla Field: Yea, David Herbranson: Yea, Ryan 

Lindbom: Yea, Leslie Shirek: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 7, Nay: 0 

6. Claims, Accounts and Financial 

Vote to approve claims, wires and all other financial reports as presented. This motion, 

made by Jacob Thompson and seconded by David Herbranson, Passed. 

Greg Berg: Yea, Dion Bredman: Yea, Marla Field: Yea, David Herbranson: Yea, Ryan 

Lindbom: Yea, Leslie Shirek: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 7, Nay: 0 

7. Appreciation, Recognition and Presentations 

7.A. Truth in Taxation Hearing 

Presented by Jodi Samuelson 

8. Recognition of Citizens for Input Purposes 

Community members Dusty and Sarah Hough addressed the Board to discuss wanting a better 

system in place when choosing chaperones for the New York trip, as well wanting the Board to 

re-look at the SRO position.  
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9. Reports/News 

9.A. High School Principal's Report 

9.B. Elementary Principal/Activities Director's Report 

9.C. Superintendent's Report 

9.D. Board Committee Reports 

10. Removal of Consent Items for Discussion 

11. Approval of Consent Items 

Vote to approve the consent agenda items as presented/amended letters A, B and C. This 

motion, made by Marla Field and seconded by Dion Bredman, Passed. 

Greg Berg: Yea, Dion Bredman: Yea, Marla Field: Yea, David Herbranson: Yea, Ryan 

Lindbom: Yea, Leslie Shirek: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 7, Nay: 0 

Motion to approve item letters A-C of consent agenda. 

11.A. Personnel 

11.A.1) Lane Change for Erin Ellingson from MA to MA +10 

11.A.2) Lane Change for Nathan Strand from MA + 10 to MA +20 

11.A.3) Resignation from Ruth Johnson as Cook 

11.A.4) Resignation from McKinzie Solum's as Assistant Girl's Track Coach 

11.A.5) Hire Jack Schaub as Assistant Girl's Track Coach 

11.A.6) Hire Maizey Berg as Head Boy's Track Coach 

11.A.7) Hire Scott Amundson as 7th Grade Boys Basketball Coach 

11.A.8) Hire Lauren Swenson as Long-term Substitute Paraprofessional   

11.A.9) Hire Cora Sorenson as a Student Custodian 

11.A.10) Hire Mya Askegard as a Student Custodian 

11.A.11) Hire Aaron Baker as a Community Education Basketball Coach for 2021-22 

Season 

11.A.12) Hire Spencer Schumacher as a Community Education Basketball Coach for 2021-

22 Season 

11.A.13) Hire Joseph Torfin as a Community Education Basketball Coach for 2021-22 

Season 

11.A.14) Unpaid Leave of Absence for Ashley Schwartz 

11.A.15) Termination of Probationary Custodian Jimmie Gant 

11.B. Donations 
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11.B.1) $100 Donation from Karen and Gerald Lauer for Elementary Library Books 

11.B.2) $1,725 Donation from Barnesville Booster Club for a Sideline Replay System for 

Football 

11.B.3) $1,026 Donation from Barnesville Booster Club for Girls Track and Field T-shirts 

and Buses 

11.B.4) $500 Donation from Barnesville Booster Club for Boys Basketball Summer Team 

Camps  

11.B.5) $4,400 Donation from Barnesville Area Community Fund for Kids Club 

11.C. Seniority Lists 

11.C.1) 2021-2022 Seniority List for Certified Education Minnesota Barnesville 

11.C.2) 2021-2022 Seniority List for Paraprofessionals 

11.C.3) 2021-2022 Seniority List for Custodians 

11.C.4) Project Application and Project Certification for Payment (Draw 20) 

12. New Business 

12.A. Property Tax Abatement for Qualified Owners 

Vote to approve a resolution authorizing a property tax abatement for qualified owners. 

This motion, made by Marla Field and seconded by David Herbranson, Passed. 

Greg Berg: Nay, Leslie Shirek: Nay, Jacob Thompson: Nay, Dion Bredman: Yea, Marla 

Field: Yea, David Herbranson: Yea, Ryan Lindbom: Yea 

Yea: 4, Nay: 3 

Greg Berg: Nay, Leslie Shirek: Nay, Jacob Thompson: Nay 

Those in favor: Marla Field, Dave Herbranson, Dion Bredman and Ryan Lindbom 

Those against: Jacob Thompson, Leslie Shirek and Greg Berg 

12.B. Certification of Property Tax Levy 2021, Payable 2022 

Vote to approve certification of property tax levy 2021, payable 2022 in the amount of 

$3,437,809.72. This motion, made by Ryan Lindbom and seconded by Marla Field, 

Passed. 

Greg Berg: Yea, Dion Bredman: Yea, Marla Field: Yea, David Herbranson: Yea, Ryan 

Lindbom: Yea, Leslie Shirek: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 7, Nay: 0 

12.C. Appointment Ryan Lindbom to Region 1 Joint Powers Board 

Vote to approve the appointment of Ryan Lindbom to the Region 1 Joint Powers Board 

until Greg Berg's term expires on December 31, 2022. This motion, made by Leslie 

Shirek and seconded by David Herbranson, Passed. 

Ryan Lindbom: Abstain (With Conflict), Greg Berg: Yea, Dion Bredman: Yea, Marla 

Field: Yea, David Herbranson: Yea, Leslie Shirek: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 6, Nay: 0, Abstain (With Conflict): 1 

12.D. Full-time Cook Position 

4



Vote to approve adding a full-time cook position. This motion, made by David 

Herbranson and seconded by Jacob Thompson, Passed. 

Greg Berg: Yea, Dion Bredman: Yea, Marla Field: Yea, David Herbranson: Yea, Ryan 

Lindbom: Yea, Leslie Shirek: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 7, Nay: 0 

12.E. ESSER III Budget 

Vote to approve the ESSER III budget as presented/amended. This motion, made by Greg 

Berg and seconded by Jacob Thompson, Passed. 

Dion Bredman: Abstain (With Conflict), Greg Berg: Yea, Marla Field: Yea, David 

Herbranson: Yea, Ryan Lindbom: Yea, Leslie Shirek: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 6, Nay: 0, Abstain (With Conflict): 1 

  
Parent Feedback on Needs Assessment and ESSER III Funding 
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1rAZsAIc9UQUkYJs4xh9wb8ejX660si0yEfYnJmOq_pY/viewanalytics 
  
Teacher Feedback on Needs Assessment and ESSER III Funding 
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1ri_uukWReZaLgQZIKo_i3tZAqRHxM5ovenTjgO_oMY4/viewanalytics 
 

  

13. Addendum 

13.A. Perham Holiday Basketball Tournament 

Vote to approve overnight basketball trip to Perham, MN on December 28-29, including 

expenses for the coaches meals. This motion, made by Jacob Thompson and seconded by 

Greg Berg, Passed. 

Greg Berg: Yea, Dion Bredman: Yea, Marla Field: Yea, David Herbranson: Yea, Ryan 

Lindbom: Yea, Leslie Shirek: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 7, Nay: 0 

14. Discussion/Information 

14.A. Joint Powers Board Election 

14.B. MREA Board of Directors Election 

14.C. Construction Update 

15. Enrollment Update 

Kindergarten -6th Grade: 503, 7th Grade-12th Grade: 393, Total enrollment: 896 

16. Dates to Remember 

16.A. Organizational School Board meeting 

16.A.1) Monday, January 3, 2022, 7:00 PM 

16.B. Regular School Board Meeting 

16.B.1) Monday, January 24, 2022, 7:00 PM 

17. Closing Meeting for Negotiation Strategies 
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Vote to close the meeting for negotiation strategies, as allowed by MN Statute 13D.03 at 

9:24 PM. This motion, made by Leslie Shirek and seconded by Greg Berg, Passed. 

Greg Berg: Yea, Dion Bredman: Yea, Marla Field: Yea, David Herbranson: Yea, Ryan 

Lindbom: Yea, Leslie Shirek: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 7, Nay: 0 

Motion to re-open regular meeting at 10:18 PM. This motion, made by Greg Berg and 

seconded by Leslie Shirek, Passed. 

Greg Berg: Yea, Dion Bredman: Yea, Marla Field: Yea, David Herbranson: Yea, Ryan 

Lindbom: Yea, Leslie Shirek: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 7, Nay: 0 

18. Adjournment 

Vote to adjourn the meeting at 10:19 PM. This motion, made by Greg Berg and seconded 

by Leslie Shirek, Passed. 

Greg Berg: Yea, Dion Bredman: Yea, Marla Field: Yea, David Herbranson: Yea, Ryan 

Lindbom: Yea, Leslie Shirek: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 7, Nay: 0 
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Organizational School Board Meeting 

Monday, January 3, 2022 7:00 PM Central 

Barnesville High School 

302 3rd Street South 

Barnesville, MN 56514   

   

Dion Bredman:    Present    

Marla Field:    Absent    

Crystal Henderson:    Present    

David Herbranson:    Present    

Ryan Lindbom:    Present    

Andrew Maier:    Present    

Jacob Thompson:    Present    

Present: 6, Absent: 1. 

  

1. Call to Order 

The meeting was called to order by Chair Bredman at 7:00 PM 

2. Roll Call 

Members present: Dion Bredman, Ryan Lindbom, Jacob Thompson, Dave Herbranson, Andy 

Maier, Crystal Henderson 

Members absent: Marla Field 

Guests present: Michael Stein, Stephanie Maier, Paul Maier and Steven Maier 

3. Pledge of Allegiance 

4. Acceptance of Office and Oath of Office 

5. Election of Officers 

5.A. Chairperson 

Motion to nominate Dion Bredman as Chairperson. This motion, made by Ryan Lindbom 

and seconded by David Herbranson, Passed. 

Marla Field: Absent, Dion Bredman: Yea, Crystal Henderson: Yea, David Herbranson: 

Yea, Ryan Lindbom: Yea, Andrew Maier: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 6, Nay: 0, Absent: 1 

5.B. Vice-Chairperson 

Motion to nominate Jacob Thompson as Vice-Chair. This motion, made by Dion 

Bredman and seconded by Ryan Lindbom, Passed. 

Marla Field: Absent, Dion Bredman: Yea, Crystal Henderson: Yea, David Herbranson: 

Yea, Ryan Lindbom: Yea, Andrew Maier: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 6, Nay: 0, Absent: 1 

5.C. Clerk 

Motion to nominate Ryan Lindbom as Clerk. This motion, made by Andrew Maier and 

seconded by Jacob Thompson, Passed. 

Marla Field: Absent, Dion Bredman: Yea, Crystal Henderson: Yea, David Herbranson: 

Yea, Ryan Lindbom: Yea, Andrew Maier: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 6, Nay: 0, Absent: 1 
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5.D. Treasurer 

Motion to nominate Marla Field as Treasurer. This motion, made by Andrew Maier and 

seconded by David Herbranson, Passed. 

Marla Field: Absent, Dion Bredman: Yea, Crystal Henderson: Yea, David Herbranson: 

Yea, Ryan Lindbom: Yea, Andrew Maier: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 6, Nay: 0, Absent: 1 

6. Approval of Agenda 

Vote to approve the agenda as presented/amended. This motion, made by Jacob Thompson 

and seconded by David Herbranson, Passed. 

Marla Field: Absent, Dion Bredman: Yea, Crystal Henderson: Yea, David Herbranson: Yea, 

Ryan Lindbom: Yea, Andrew Maier: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 6, Nay: 0, Absent: 1 

7. Recognition of Citizens for Input Purposes 

Paul and Steven Maier addressed the Board to congratulate their Dad Andy Maier on being 

appointed to the Board. 

8. Organizational Action Items 

8.A. Setting of Regular Meeting Time and Dates 

Vote to approve scheduling the regular meeting time at 7:00 PM and 2022 dates for 

January 24, February 28, March 21, April 18, May 16, June 20, July 18, August 15, 

September 19, October 17, November 21 and December 19. This motion, made by Jacob 

Thompson and seconded by Ryan Lindbom, Passed. 

Marla Field: Absent, Dion Bredman: Yea, Crystal Henderson: Yea, David Herbranson: 

Yea, Ryan Lindbom: Yea, Andrew Maier: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 6, Nay: 0, Absent: 1 

8.B. Setting of Compensation for Directors 

Vote to set director compensation for the year 2022 at $65 for all regular, special, 

committee and other meetings and $300/annual stipend for the chairperson; $50/annual 

stipend for the vice chairperson; $250/annual stipend for the treasurer; and $125/annual 

stipend for the clerk. This motion, made by Ryan Lindbom and seconded by Jacob 

Thompson, Passed. 

Marla Field: Absent, Dion Bredman: Yea, Crystal Henderson: Yea, David Herbranson: 

Yea, Ryan Lindbom: Yea, Andrew Maier: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 6, Nay: 0, Absent: 1 

8.C. Naming of Official Depositories for District Funds 

Vote to approve Midwest Bank, Minnesota School District Liquid Asset Fund, and TD 

Ameritrade Institutional as official depositories for School District funds. This motion, 

made by David Herbranson and seconded by Andrew Maier, Passed. 

Marla Field: Absent, Dion Bredman: Yea, Crystal Henderson: Yea, David Herbranson: 

Yea, Ryan Lindbom: Yea, Andrew Maier: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 6, Nay: 0, Absent: 1 

8.D. Investment of Funds 
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Vote to authorize Jodi Samuelson, Finance Officer to invest funds on behalf of 

Barnesville Public Schools. This motion, made by David Herbranson and seconded by 

Andrew Maier, Passed. 

Marla Field: Absent, Dion Bredman: Yea, Crystal Henderson: Yea, David Herbranson: 

Yea, Ryan Lindbom: Yea, Andrew Maier: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 6, Nay: 0, Absent: 1 

8.E. Annual Delegation of Authority to Make Electronic Fund Transfers 

Vote to delegate the authority to make electronic fund transfers to Jodi Samuelson, 

Finance Officer. This motion, made by Jacob Thompson and seconded by Dion Bredman, 

Passed. 

Marla Field: Absent, Dion Bredman: Yea, Crystal Henderson: Yea, David Herbranson: 

Yea, Ryan Lindbom: Yea, Andrew Maier: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 6, Nay: 0, Absent: 1 

8.F. Naming of Legal Counsel 

Vote to approve approve Knutson, Flynn & Deans as the legal counsel for Barnesville 

Public Schools. This motion, made by Ryan Lindbom and seconded by Dion Bredman, 

Passed. 

Marla Field: Absent, Dion Bredman: Yea, Crystal Henderson: Yea, David Herbranson: 

Yea, Ryan Lindbom: Yea, Andrew Maier: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 6, Nay: 0, Absent: 1 

8.G. Naming of Official Newspaper 

Vote to approve the Barnesville Record Review as the School District's official 

newspaper. This motion, made by Andrew Maier and seconded by Ryan Lindbom, 

Passed. 

Marla Field: Absent, Dion Bredman: Yea, Crystal Henderson: Yea, David Herbranson: 

Yea, Ryan Lindbom: Yea, Andrew Maier: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 6, Nay: 0, Absent: 1 

8.H. Naming of Representatives and Committee Members 

8.H.1) Naming of Curriculum and Instruction Advisory Committee Representatives 

(Presently Dion Bredman, Marla Field, and Leslie Shirek) 

Vote to approve as curriculum and instruction advisory committee representatives 

Dion Bredman, Marla Field and Crystal Henderson. This motion, made by Jacob 

Thompson and seconded by Crystal Henderson, Passed. 

Marla Field: Absent, Dion Bredman: Yea, Crystal Henderson: Yea, David Herbranson: 

Yea, Ryan Lindbom: Yea, Andrew Maier: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 6, Nay: 0, Absent: 1 

8.H.2) Naming of Technology Advisory Committee Representatives (Presently Dion 

Bredman, Marla Field, and Jake Thompson) 

Vote to approve as technology advisory committee representatives Dion Bredman, 

Marla Filed and Jacob Thompson. This motion, made by Jacob Thompson and 

seconded by Crystal Henderson, Passed. 

Marla Field: Absent, Dion Bredman: Yea, Crystal Henderson: Yea, David Herbranson: 

Yea, Ryan Lindbom: Yea, Andrew Maier: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 
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Yea: 6, Nay: 0, Absent: 1 

8.H.3) Naming of High School Site Council Representative(s) (Presently Marla Field) 

Vote to approve as high school site council representative Marla Field. This motion, 

made by Jacob Thompson and seconded by Crystal Henderson, Passed. 

Marla Field: Absent, Dion Bredman: Yea, Crystal Henderson: Yea, David Herbranson: 

Yea, Ryan Lindbom: Yea, Andrew Maier: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 6, Nay: 0, Absent: 1 

8.H.4) Naming of Elementary School Site Council Representative(s) (Presently Dion 

Bredman) 

Vote to approve elementary school site council representative Dion Bredman. This 

motion, made by Jacob Thompson and seconded by Crystal Henderson, Passed. 

Marla Field: Absent, Dion Bredman: Yea, Crystal Henderson: Yea, David Herbranson: 

Yea, Ryan Lindbom: Yea, Andrew Maier: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 6, Nay: 0, Absent: 1 

8.H.5) Naming of Staff Development Committee Representative(s) (Presently Leslie 

Shirek) 

Vote to approve as staff development committee representative Crystal Henderson. 

This motion, made by Jacob Thompson and seconded by Crystal Henderson, Passed. 

Marla Field: Absent, Dion Bredman: Yea, Crystal Henderson: Yea, David Herbranson: 

Yea, Ryan Lindbom: Yea, Andrew Maier: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 6, Nay: 0, Absent: 1 

8.H.6) Naming of Continuing Education Committee Representative(s) (Presently Ryan 

Lindbom) 

Vote to approve as continuing education committee representative Crystal Henderson. 

This motion, made by Jacob Thompson and seconded by Crystal Henderson, Passed. 

Marla Field: Absent, Dion Bredman: Yea, Crystal Henderson: Yea, David Herbranson: 

Yea, Ryan Lindbom: Yea, Andrew Maier: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 6, Nay: 0, Absent: 1 

8.H.7) Naming of Wellness Committee Representative(s) (Presently Dave Herbranson)  

Vote to approve as wellness committee representative Dave Herbranson. This motion, 

made by Jacob Thompson and seconded by Crystal Henderson, Passed. 

Marla Field: Absent, Dion Bredman: Yea, Crystal Henderson: Yea, David Herbranson: 

Yea, Ryan Lindbom: Yea, Andrew Maier: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 6, Nay: 0, Absent: 1 

8.H.8) Naming of Health and Safety Committee Representative(s) (Presently Dave 

Herbranson) 

Vote to approve as health and safety committee representative Dave Herbranson. This 

motion, made by Jacob Thompson and seconded by Crystal Henderson, Passed. 

Marla Field: Absent, Dion Bredman: Yea, Crystal Henderson: Yea, David Herbranson: 

Yea, Ryan Lindbom: Yea, Andrew Maier: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 6, Nay: 0, Absent: 1 

8.H.9) Naming of Community Education Advisory Board Representative(s) (Presently 

Marla Field) 
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Vote to approve as community education advisory board representative Crystal 

Henderson. This motion, made by Jacob Thompson and seconded by Crystal 

Henderson, Passed. 

Marla Field: Absent, Dion Bredman: Yea, Crystal Henderson: Yea, David Herbranson: 

Yea, Ryan Lindbom: Yea, Andrew Maier: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 6, Nay: 0, Absent: 1 

8.H.10) Naming of Buildings and Grounds Committee Representatives (Presently Greg 

Berg, Dave Herbranson, and Jake Thompson) 

Vote to approve as buildings and grounds committee representatives Dave Herbranson, 

Jacob Thompson and Andrew Maier. This motion, made by Jacob Thompson and 

seconded by Crystal Henderson, Passed. 

Marla Field: Absent, Dion Bredman: Yea, Crystal Henderson: Yea, David Herbranson: 

Yea, Ryan Lindbom: Yea, Andrew Maier: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 6, Nay: 0, Absent: 1 

8.H.11) Naming of Financial Committee Representatives (Presently Greg Berg, Dion 

Bredman, and Ryan Lindbom) 

Vote to approve as financial committee representatives Dion Bredman, Ryan Lindbom 

and Andrew Maier. This motion, made by Jacob Thompson and seconded by Crystal 

Henderson, Passed. 

Marla Field: Absent, Dion Bredman: Yea, Crystal Henderson: Yea, David Herbranson: 

Yea, Ryan Lindbom: Yea, Andrew Maier: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 6, Nay: 0, Absent: 1 

8.H.12) Naming of Policy & Public Relations Committee Representatives (Presently Greg 

Berg and Dave Herbranson) 

Vote to approve as policy and public relations committee representatives Dave 

Herbranson and Andrew Maier. This motion, made by Jacob Thompson and seconded 

by Crystal Henderson, Passed. 

Marla Field: Absent, Dion Bredman: Yea, Crystal Henderson: Yea, David Herbranson: 

Yea, Ryan Lindbom: Yea, Andrew Maier: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 6, Nay: 0, Absent: 1 

8.H.13) Naming of Lake Agassiz Education District Board Representative (Presently Leslie 

Shirek) 

Vote to approve as Lake Agassiz Education District board representative Marla Field. 

This motion, made by Jacob Thompson and seconded by Crystal Henderson, Passed. 

Marla Field: Absent, Dion Bredman: Yea, Crystal Henderson: Yea, David Herbranson: 

Yea, Ryan Lindbom: Yea, Andrew Maier: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 6, Nay: 0, Absent: 1 

8.H.14) Naming of Region 1 Board Representative (Presently Greg Berg) 

Vote to approve as Region 1 board representative Ryan Lindbom. This motion, made 

by Jacob Thompson and seconded by Crystal Henderson, Passed. 

Marla Field: Absent, Dion Bredman: Yea, Crystal Henderson: Yea, David Herbranson: 

Yea, Ryan Lindbom: Yea, Andrew Maier: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 6, Nay: 0, Absent: 1 
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8.H.15) Naming of Clay County Collaborative, MREA, MSBA and Legislative 

Liaison Representative(s) (Presently Marla Field) 

Vote to approve as Clay County Collaborative, MREA, MSBA and Legislative 

Liaison representative Marla Field. This motion, made by Jacob Thompson and 

seconded by Crystal Henderson, Passed. 

Marla Field: Absent, Dion Bredman: Yea, Crystal Henderson: Yea, David Herbranson: 

Yea, Ryan Lindbom: Yea, Andrew Maier: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 6, Nay: 0, Absent: 1 

8.H.16) Naming of Minnesota State High School League Representative(s) (Presently Ryan 

Lindbom) 

Vote to approve as Minnesota State High School League representative Ryan 

Lindbom. This motion, made by Jacob Thompson and seconded by Crystal Henderson, 

Passed. 

Marla Field: Absent, Dion Bredman: Yea, Crystal Henderson: Yea, David Herbranson: 

Yea, Ryan Lindbom: Yea, Andrew Maier: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 6, Nay: 0, Absent: 1 

8.H.17) Naming of Employee Negotiation Representatives (Presently Ryan Lindbom and 

Jake Thompson) 

Vote to approve as employee negotiation representatives Ryan Lindbom, Jacob 

Thompson and Andrew Maier. This motion, made by Jacob Thompson and seconded 

by Crystal Henderson, Passed. 

Marla Field: Absent, Dion Bredman: Yea, Crystal Henderson: Yea, David Herbranson: 

Yea, Ryan Lindbom: Yea, Andrew Maier: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 6, Nay: 0, Absent: 1 

8.H.18) Naming of Meet and Confer Representatives (Presently Marla Field and Leslie 

Shirek) 

Naming of Meet and Confer Representatives Marla Field and Crystal Henderson. This 

motion, made by Jacob Thompson and seconded by Crystal Henderson, Passed. 

Marla Field: Absent, Dion Bredman: Yea, Crystal Henderson: Yea, David Herbranson: 

Yea, Ryan Lindbom: Yea, Andrew Maier: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 6, Nay: 0, Absent: 1 

8.H.19) Naming of Athletic Committee Representatives (Presently Dave Herbranson, Ryan 

Lindbom, and Jake Thompson) 

Naming of Athletic Committee Representatives Dave Herbranson, Ryan Lindbom and 

Jacob Thompson. This motion, made by Jacob Thompson and seconded by Crystal 

Henderson, Passed. 

Marla Field: Absent, Dion Bredman: Yea, Crystal Henderson: Yea, David Herbranson: 

Yea, Ryan Lindbom: Yea, Andrew Maier: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 6, Nay: 0, Absent: 1 

9. Approve Credit Card Users for Calendar Year 2022 

Vote to approve approve the Superintendent, Finance Officer, High School Principal and 

Elementary Principal as credit card users for calendar year 2022. This motion, made by 

Andrew Maier and seconded by Jacob Thompson, Passed. 
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Marla Field: Absent, Dion Bredman: Yea, Crystal Henderson: Yea, David Herbranson: Yea, 

Ryan Lindbom: Yea, Andrew Maier: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 6, Nay: 0, Absent: 1 

10. Approve Mileage Reimbursement Rate for 2022 

Vote to approve the mileage reimbursement rate for calendar year 2022 at 58.5 cents per 

mile. This motion, made by Andrew Maier and seconded by Jacob Thompson, Passed. 

Marla Field: Absent, Dion Bredman: Yea, Crystal Henderson: Yea, David Herbranson: Yea, 

Ryan Lindbom: Yea, Andrew Maier: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 6, Nay: 0, Absent: 1 

11. Discussion/Information 

12. Adjournment 

Motion to adjourn the meeting at 7:30 PM. This motion, made by Ryan Lindbom and 

seconded by Crystal Henderson, Passed. 

Marla Field: Absent, Dion Bredman: Yea, Crystal Henderson: Yea, David Herbranson: Yea, 

Ryan Lindbom: Yea, Andrew Maier: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 6, Nay: 0, Absent: 1 

13



Special School Board Meeting 

Monday, January 10, 2022 7:00 PM Central 

Barnesville High School 

302 3rd Street South 

Barnesville, MN 56514   

   

Dion Bredman:    Present    

Marla Field:    Present    

Crystal Henderson:    Present    

David Herbranson:    Absent    

Ryan Lindbom:    Present    

Andrew Maier:    Present    

Jacob Thompson:    Present    

Present: 6, Absent: 1. 

Marla Field was in attendance via phone. 

  

1. Call to Order 

The meeting was called to order by Chair Bredman at 7:00 PM. 

2. Roll Call 

Members present: Dion Bredman, Ryan Lindbom, Jacob Thompson, Crystal Henderson, Marla 

Field via phone, Andrew Maier 

Members absent: Dave Herbranson 

Guests present: John Goering, William Linebaugh, Todd Henrickson, Bryan Strand, Shawn and 

Denise Nelson 

3. Pledge of Allegiance 

4. Approval of Agenda 

Vote to approve the agenda as presented/amended. This motion, made by Jacob Thompson 

and seconded by Andrew Maier, Passed. 

David Herbranson: Absent, Dion Bredman: Yea, Marla Field: Yea, Crystal Henderson: Yea, 

Ryan Lindbom: Yea, Andrew Maier: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 6, Nay: 0, Absent: 1 

5. Recognition of Citizens for Input Purposes 

William Linebaugh addressed the board in regards to the OSHA standards. 

6. New Business 

6.A. School District Policy 491 - Mandatory COVID-19 Vaccination or Testing and Face 

Coverings 

Vote to approve School District Policy 491 - Mandatory COVID-19 Vaccination or 

Testing and Face Coverings. This motion, made by Ryan Lindbom and seconded by 

Andrew Maier, Passed. 

Those in favor: Dion Bredman, Marla Field, Andy Maier, Crystal Henderson, Ryan Lindbom 

Those against: Jacob Thompson   Motion passes 5-1 

7. Motion to remove District Policy 491 if the Supreme Court votes the OSHA Policy down 

14



Motion to remove District Policy 491 if the Supreme Court votes the OSHA Policy down. 

This motion, made by Dion Bredman and seconded by Jacob Thompson, Passed. 

David Herbranson: Absent, Dion Bredman: Yea, Marla Field: Yea, Crystal Henderson: Yea, 

Ryan Lindbom: Yea, Andrew Maier: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 6, Nay: 0, Absent: 1 

8. Closing Meeting for Negotiation Strategies 

Vote to close the meeting for negotiation strategies, as allowed by MN Statute 13D.03 at 

7:51 PM. This motion, made by Jacob Thompson and seconded by Ryan Lindbom, Passed. 

David Herbranson: Absent, Dion Bredman: Yea, Marla Field: Yea, Crystal Henderson: Yea, 

Ryan Lindbom: Yea, Andrew Maier: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 6, Nay: 0, Absent: 1 

9. Adjournment 

Vote to adjourn the meeting at 8:15 PM. This motion, made by Ryan Lindbom and 

seconded by Jacob Thompson, Passed. 

David Herbranson: Absent, Dion Bredman: Yea, Marla Field: Yea, Crystal Henderson: Yea, 

Ryan Lindbom: Yea, Andrew Maier: Yea, Jacob Thompson: Yea 

Yea: 6, Nay: 0, Absent: 1 

15
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6. Claims, Accounts and Financial 17
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2021-22 2020-21

Book Balance 12/1/21 $2,542,761.33 $1,578,062.16

Receipts

12/1/2021 838.55

12/2/2021 6,890.18

12/3/2021 136,059.73

12/6/2021 1,420.58

12/7/2021 1,272.39

12/8/2021 5,264.84

12/9/2021 443,123.88

12/10/2021 1,360.80

12/13/2021 3,562.77

12/14/2021 2,487.99

12/15/2021 2,344.27

12/16/2021 5,763.54

12/17/2021 4,306.80

12/20/2021 662.62

12/21/2021 91,523.98

12/22/2021 2,572.88

12/23/2021 1,621,574.43

12/24/2021 429.31

12/27/2021 1,027.05

12/28/2021 192.40

12/29/2021 154.70

12/30/2021 114.15

12/31/2021 967.83

Net in Transit (970.05) $2,332,945.62 $3,528,183.41

$4,875,706.95 $5,106,245.57

Disbursements $4,067,748.08 $3,095,911.31

Book Balance 12/31/2021 $807,958.87 $2,010,334.26

Student Activities $302,562.41 $159,583.97

 

MSDLAF Investment $1,787,270.60 $1,758,380.18

2019A Bond Investments $2,949,905.83 $17,513,534.84

Midwest Money Market $929,010.61 $926,570.80

Actual Balance $6,776,708.32  $22,368,404.05

BEGINNING

FUND BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE BALANCE

General $2,893,174.98 $2,247,549.25 $2,207,337.96 $2,933,386.27 * $3,262,052.04 ^

 .

Student Activities $264,704.52 $57,878.68 $20,020.79 $302,562.41 $159,583.97

Food Service $230,767.67 $75,865.33 $75,160.11 $231,472.89 $124,523.05

Community Service ($66,249.70) $39,433.72 $16,435.72 ($43,251.70) $5,399.87

Building Construction $4,589,987.11 $146.66 $1,344,979.89 $3,245,153.88 $17,510,274.19

Debt Service $1,310,412.17 $418,322.40 $1,621,350.00 $107,384.57 $1,306,570.93

Total $9,222,796.75 $2,839,196.04 $5,285,284.47 $6,776,708.32 $22,368,404.05

* Balance includes $12,300,567 of restricted/committed funds, including $10,255,316 for the current building project. 

^ Balance includes $26,980,698 of restricted/committed fund, including $24,641,643 for the current building project.

TREASURER'S  REPORT
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Max Account $1,783,260.82

Liquid Account $4,009.78

Certificate of Deposit $0.00

Total Minnesota School District Liquid Asset Fund Plus $1,787,270.60

Minnesota School District Liquid Asset Fund Plus

December 2021
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Portfolio Summary
Portfolio

Client Barnesville ISD 146

Custodian TD Ameritrade

Source Account 943320252

Book Value + Accrued 2,949,905.83

Net Unrealized Gain/Loss 0.00

Market Value + Accrued 2,949,905.83

Book Yield 0.01

Duration 0.00

S&P Rating AAA

Moody's Rating Aaa

Footnote: 1

GAAP Income Detail
Portfolio

Account Barnesville ISD 146 2019A

MMF Payment Received Income 480.26

Coupon Received Income 10,854.21

Realized Gain 0.00

Other Income 5.41

Total Income 11,339.88

Footnotes: 2,3

Portfolio Composition Time To Maturity

Exposure - Credit Rating

Bond Proceeds Investment Summary - Barnesville ISD Barnesville ISD 146 2019A (190506)
12/01/2021 - 12/31/2021 Dated: 01/20/2022

1
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1: * Weighted by: Market Value + Accrued, except Book Yield by Base Book Value + Accrued.     2: * Weighted by: Ending Market Value + Accrued.     3: * Formula Column: Total Income = [MMF Payment Received Income]+[Coupon Received Income]+[Realized Gain]+[Other

Income].

Bond Proceeds Investment Summary - Barnesville ISD Barnesville ISD 146 2019A (190506)
01/01/2021 - 12/31/2021 Dated: 01/11/2022

2
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		Ehlers is the joint marketing name of the following affiliated businesses (collectively, the “Affiliates”): Ehlers & Associates, Inc. (“EA”), a municipal
advisor registered with the Municipal Securities Rulemaking Board (“MSRB”) and the Securities and Exchange Commission (“SEC”); Ehlers
Investment Partners, LLC (“EIP”), an investment adviser registered with the SEC; and Bond Trust Services Corporation (“BTS”), holder of a limited
banking charter issued by the State of Minnesota.

		Where an activity requires registration as a municipal advisor pursuant to Section 15B of the Exchange Act of 1934 (Financial Management Planning
and Debt Issuance & Management), such activity is or will be performed by EA; where an activity requires registration as an investment adviser
pursuant to the Investment Advisers Act of 1940 (Investments and Treasury Management), such activity is or will be performed by EIP; and where an
activity requires licensing as a bank pursuant to applicable state law (paying agent services shown under Debt Issuance & Management), such activity
is or will be performed by BTS. Activities not requiring registration may be performed by any Affiliate.

		This communication does not constitute an offer or solicitation for the purchase or sale of any investment (including without limitation, any municipal
financial product, municipal security, or other security) or agreement with respect to any investment strategy or program. This communication is
offered without charge to clients, friends, and prospective clients of the Affiliates as a source of general information about the services Ehlers
provides. This communication is neither advice nor a recommendation by any Affiliate to any person with respect to any municipal financial product,
municipal security, or other security, as such terms are defined pursuant to Section 15B of the Exchange Act of 1934 and rules of the MSRB. This
communication does not constitute investment advice by any Affiliate that purports to meet the objectives or needs of any person pursuant to the
Investment Advisers Act of 1940 or applicable state law.
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r_gl_exprevgd Barnesville Public Schools #146

Revenue Guideline by Source

Period Ending December 31, 2021

Sequence: Fd, O/S

Page 1 of 3

B22

Description Annual Budget Period 202206 + EncEncumbrances

Remaining
Balance

% YTD

 Year To Date % YTD

1/19/2022

13:36:01

General Fund01

(1,152,980.00) (493,870.27)57%0.0057%(659,109.73)(232,608.86)Levies001

0.00 8,156.440%0.000%(8,156.44)(3,592.89)Tax Increment Finance Revenue004

(23,790.00) (6,938.83)71%0.0071%(16,851.17)(9,103.62)County Apport010

(5,810.00) 13,375.97330%0.00330%(19,185.97)(9,184.29)Misc Local019

(113,040.00) (113,040.00)0%0.000%0.000.00Revenue from MN Dist021

(86,940.00) (30,518.51)65%0.0065%(56,421.49)(4,775.00)Fees from Patrons050

(108,300.00) (61,494.69)43%0.0043%(46,805.31)(6,319.10)Student Activity060

(12,700.00) (9,050.00)29%0.0029%(3,650.00)(1,700.00)Entry Fee061

(65,000.00) (48,338.62)26%0.0026%(16,661.38)0.00Med Assist Fr Dept of HS071

(17,500.00) (12,361.87)29%0.0029%(5,138.13)(926.74)Interest092

(5,000.00) (5,000.00)0%0.000%0.000.00Rent Facilities093

(35,000.00) (33,715.00)4%0.004%(1,285.00)(100.00)Gifts/Bequests096

(31,010.00) (22,724.26)27%0.0027%(8,285.74)(4,672.48)Misc Revene099

(39,490.00) (20,467.87)48%0.0048%(19,022.13)0.00Endowment Fund Appr201

(7,216,150.00) (4,641,937.05)36%0.0036%(2,574,212.95)(731,401.43)Foundation Aid211

(54,550.00) (54,550.00)0%0.000%0.000.00Literacy Incentive Aid212

(1,430.00) (1,430.00)0%0.000%0.000.00Abatement227

(670.00) (670.00)0%0.000%0.000.00Disparity Reduction229

(7,800.00) (7,800.00)0%0.000%0.000.00Hmstd/Ag Market Value Credit234

(63,350.00) (63,350.00)0%0.000%0.000.00LTFM State Aid317

(819,980.00) (580,109.26)29%0.0029%(239,870.74)0.00Spec Ed General360

0.00 6,705.000%0.000%(6,705.00)0.00Misc Rev fm MDE370

(689,530.00) (488,890.87)29%0.0029%(200,639.13)(19,859.13)Title IV B400

(85,700.00) (40,669.66)53%0.0053%(45,030.34)(6,617.75)Title I Esea-A401

0.00 1,367.000%0.000%(1,367.00)(1,367.00)Fed.thru Fiscal Agnt405

35,000.00 19,681.5044%0.0044%15,318.501,174.03COM Rev Producing Act (Contra)619

(65,000.00) (36,057.40)45%0.0045%(28,942.60)(7,856.85)Sale Mat-Rev Producing Act620

(9,050.00) (7,394.51)18%0.0018%(1,655.49)(392.08)Sale Mat-Resale Mat621

(5,000.00) 90,767.521915%0.001915%(95,767.52)0.00Sale of Equipment624
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r_gl_exprevgd Barnesville Public Schools #146

Revenue Guideline by Source

Period Ending December 31, 2021

Sequence: Fd, O/S

Page 2 of 3

B22

Description Annual Budget Period 202206 + EncEncumbrances

Remaining
Balance

% YTD

 Year To Date % YTD

1/19/2022

13:36:01

General Fund01

(5,000.00) (5,000.00)0%0.000%0.000.00Insurance Recovery625

(10,684,770.00) (6,645,325.24)38%0.0038%(4,039,444.76)(1,039,303.19)General Fund01

Food Service02

(250.00) (250.00)0%0.000%0.000.00Interest092

(4,200.00) (3,969.05)5%0.005%(230.95)0.00Misc Revene099

(17,100.00) 8,473.35150%0.00150%(25,573.35)(19,815.49)State & Grants300

(250,000.00) (250,000.00)0%0.000%0.000.00School Lunch Fed471

0.00 155,153.650%0.000%(155,153.65)(49,957.79)Free & Reduced Meals472

(50.00) (50.00)0%0.000%0.000.00Commodity Cash Program473

(39,630.00) (39,630.00)0%0.000%0.000.00Commodities474

(100,000.00) (78,041.90)22%0.0022%(21,958.10)0.00Breakfast Revenue476

0.00 2,718.740%0.000%(2,718.74)0.00Summer Food Service479

(57,500.00) (2,195.05)96%0.0096%(55,304.95)(5,374.70)Type A Pupil601

(7,030.00) (4,704.25)33%0.0033%(2,325.75)(692.35)Type A Adult606

(475,760.00) (212,494.51)55%0.0055%(263,265.49)(75,840.33)Food Service02

Community Service04

(54,150.00) (23,554.36)57%0.0057%(30,595.64)(8,374.51)Levies001

(50.00) (6.93)86%0.0086%(43.07)0.00Misc Local019

(25,000.00) (25,000.00)0%0.000%0.000.00Revenue from MN Dist021

(262,150.00) (180,835.23)31%0.0031%(81,314.77)(15,461.01)Fees from Patrons050

(180.00) (180.00)0%0.000%0.000.00Interest092

(28,400.00) (23,200.00)18%0.0018%(5,200.00)(4,400.00)Gifts/Bequests096

(10.00) (10.00)0%0.000%0.000.00Abatement227

(130.00) (130.00)0%0.000%0.000.00Disparity Reduction229

(1,570.00) (1,570.00)0%0.000%0.000.00Hmstd/Ag Market Value Credit234

(20.00) (20.00)0%0.000%0.000.00Wetland & Native258

(41,380.00) (16,049.23)61%0.0061%(25,330.77)(11,151.72)State & Grants300

(370.00) 40.15111%0.00111%(410.15)0.00Non-Public Aid301 23



r_gl_exprevgd Barnesville Public Schools #146

Revenue Guideline by Source

Period Ending December 31, 2021

Sequence: Fd, O/S

Page 3 of 3

B22

Description Annual Budget Period 202206 + EncEncumbrances

Remaining
Balance

% YTD

 Year To Date % YTD

1/19/2022

13:36:01

Community Service04

(45,000.00) (45,000.00)0%0.000%0.000.00Title IV B400

(458,410.00) (315,515.60)31%0.0031%(142,894.40)(39,387.24)Community Service04

Building Construction06

(47,320.00) 10,325.22122%0.00122%(57,645.22)(146.66)Interest092

(47,320.00) 10,325.22122%0.00122%(57,645.22)(146.66)Building Construction06

Debt Redemption07

(2,134,210.00) (1,460,313.31)32%0.0032%(673,896.69)(301,980.69)Levies001

(1,500.00) 162.21111%0.00111%(1,662.21)0.00Misc Local019

(500.00) (500.00)0%0.000%0.000.00Interest092

(200.00) (22.83)89%0.0089%(177.17)(29.52)Disparity Reduction229

(34,500.00) (7,651.90)78%0.0078%(26,848.10)(4,474.68)Hmstd/Ag Market Value Credit234

(596,960.00) (12,142.65)98%0.0098%(584,817.35)(97,469.55)Wetland & Native258

(71,900.00) (558.30)99%0.0099%(71,341.70)(11,890.28)LTFM State Aid317

(2,839,770.00) (1,481,026.78)48%0.0048%(1,358,743.22)(415,844.72)Debt Redemption07

Student Activities Fund21

(200,000.00) (200,000.00)0%0.000%0.000.00Misc Revene099

(200,000.00) (200,000.00)0%0.000%0.000.00Student Activities Fund21

Report Totals: (14,706,030.00) (1,570,522.14) (5,861,993.09) 40% 0.00 40% (8,844,036.91)
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r_gl_exprevgd Barnesville Public Schools #146

Exp Summary - Fd, Pro

Period Ending December 31, 2021

Sequence: Fd, Pro

Page 1 of 4

B22

Description Annual Budget Period 202206 + EncEncumbrances

Remaining
Balance

% YTD

 Year To Date % YTD

1/19/2022

13:34:47

General Fund01

48,260.00 19,760.6459%0.0059%28,499.365,059.94Board-Education010

259,220.00 131,514.7449%0.0049%127,705.2619,818.89Office/Supt020

460,990.00 243,407.5047%139.9847%217,442.5237,591.09School Admin050

6,560.00 (258.70)104%0.00104%6,818.702,493.97General Adm. Support105

15,000.00 9,950.4634%0.0034%5,049.540.00Administrative Tech Services108

223,550.00 81,807.6463%5,259.9361%136,482.4324,307.35Business Services110

29,040.00 19,251.4834%0.0034%9,788.522,447.13Class Size Reduction200

326,600.00 226,859.1131%140.9030%99,599.9924,468.93Kindergarten201

290,290.00 119,361.5459%17,466.7953%153,461.6733,776.18Elem Ed203

369,580.00 246,301.7233%7.9933%123,270.2929,293.19First Grade204

376,820.00 259,503.8031%23.3731%117,292.8328,976.47Second Grade205

262,650.00 178,183.6932%7.6832%84,458.6320,756.59Third Grade206

304,760.00 199,931.9934%46.9534%104,781.0625,819.53Fourth Grade207

279,930.00 181,679.0935%7.1535%98,243.7624,435.23Fifth Grade208

226,480.00 150,918.9633%58.5833%75,502.4618,322.01Sixth Grade209

214,570.00 (50,685.49)124%35,984.30107%229,271.19134,748.42Secondary Ed-Gen211

76,140.00 50,960.2433%348.0033%24,831.766,244.25Art212

17,910.00 10,608.1441%0.0041%7,301.861,231.97Agriculture - Non Vocational213

800.00 800.000%0.000%0.000.00Business215

82,790.00 56,687.1332%0.0032%26,102.875,775.20Educ. Disadvantaged216

16,730.00 11,844.0329%0.0029%4,885.971,221.47Gifted And Talented218

297,390.00 216,053.6727%0.0027%81,336.3319,900.32English220

48,820.00 30,673.0437%0.0037%18,146.964,351.65Foreign Language230

232,430.00 157,227.0632%500.0032%74,702.9418,481.70Health/Phys Ed240

19,840.00 16,195.0918%0.0018%3,644.910.00Dr Trg/behind Wheel249

48,530.00 31,130.4736%0.0036%17,399.534,494.21FACS250

3,000.00 2,846.775%0.005%153.230.00Barnezville Branderz254

105,560.00 63,046.8140%38.0040%42,475.1910,103.86Industrial Educ255

271,560.00 184,200.6632%0.0032%87,359.3421,878.07Mathematics256
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r_gl_exprevgd Barnesville Public Schools #146

Exp Summary - Fd, Pro

Period Ending December 31, 2021

Sequence: Fd, Pro

Page 2 of 4

B22

Description Annual Budget Period 202206 + EncEncumbrances

Remaining
Balance

% YTD

 Year To Date % YTD

1/19/2022

13:34:47

General Fund01

69,660.00 47,386.6832%0.0032%22,273.325,922.14Inst Music258

148,250.00 97,319.7234%0.0034%50,930.2812,313.89Vocal Music259

284,140.00 190,956.1433%51.8033%93,132.0623,225.23Science260

3,800.00 3,800.000%0.000%0.000.00Science - River Watch261

275,490.00 186,559.5032%120.0032%88,810.5022,137.46Social-Scienc/Study270

16,800.00 16,800.000%0.000%0.000.00Remedial Reading/Lang Arts271

17,780.00 12,520.3030%0.0030%5,259.701,314.93Remedial Math272

9,080.00 9,080.000%0.000%0.000.00Kndrgrtn Indiv Instruction275

29,210.00 17,484.4740%0.0040%11,725.532,960.99Secondary Individualized Instr277

23,700.00 22,191.096%0.006%1,508.91150.00Flow Thru/Sales288

27,200.00 20,577.1324%0.0024%6,622.874,651.60Flo Thru/Sales289

42,790.00 35,297.7118%1,259.4015%6,232.89976.59Boys/Girls Athletic292

171,990.00 99,547.3542%991.8542%71,450.808,508.34Boys Athletics294

3,680.00 3,510.255%0.005%169.750.00Speech/Debate295

116,350.00 63,609.3645%107.3445%52,633.3013,408.76Girls Athletics296

81,680.00 63,754.2422%1,941.3020%15,984.464,367.74Extra-Curricular298

31,710.00 17,303.4945%0.0045%14,406.516,748.19Concessions299

93,430.00 58,390.3238%0.0038%35,039.687,074.29Agriculture301

48,390.00 30,658.3137%0.0037%17,731.694,451.66Consumer Homemaking331

98,220.00 66,151.1933%0.0033%32,068.818,419.47Business and Office Education341

300.00 177.0041%0.0041%123.000.00General Special Education400

134,420.00 90,266.3133%120.0033%44,033.6910,902.57Speech/Lang.impaired401

136,990.00 103,578.8824%0.0024%33,411.128,548.04M.I.-Mild-Moderate402

131,200.00 85,702.6335%67.3535%45,430.0213,830.23M.I.-Moderate-Severe403

29,990.00 19,008.6937%0.0037%10,981.312,134.58Physically Impaired404

0.00 (4,072.63)0%0.000%4,072.632,017.26Deaf-Hard of Hearing405

5,400.00 3,337.1738%9.9938%2,052.84(698.46)Visually Impaired406

99,220.00 53,321.1346%0.0046%45,898.878,020.53Spec Learning Disabl407

186,320.00 102,490.0345%0.0045%83,829.9723,312.41Emot/Behavior Disord408
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r_gl_exprevgd Barnesville Public Schools #146

Exp Summary - Fd, Pro

Period Ending December 31, 2021

Sequence: Fd, Pro

Page 3 of 4

B22

Description Annual Budget Period 202206 + EncEncumbrances

Remaining
Balance

% YTD

 Year To Date % YTD

1/19/2022

13:34:47

General Fund01

181,650.00 120,106.3334%0.0034%61,543.6716,262.99Other Health Impair410

237,800.00 169,781.0529%0.0029%68,018.9510,645.04Autistic411

28,950.00 15,233.5947%0.0047%13,716.414,430.58Develop Delayed412

1,140.00 (9,068.53)895%10.99895%10,197.544,951.57Multiple Handicap416

142,040.00 43,627.9369%18,936.2956%79,475.788,822.57Special Ed General420

57,830.00 4,938.7291%0.0091%52,891.2810,118.02Early Intervening Services422

1,260.00 1,260.000%0.000%0.000.00Homebound430

449,900.00 352,635.3322%4,443.9721%92,820.70191.75Technology612

75,480.00 48,372.4636%1,722.0834%25,385.465,528.22Educ.media/Library620

280.00 280.000%0.000%0.000.00Audio/Visual Dept.625

68,010.00 (376,181.25)653%0.00653%444,191.257,452.00Instruc-Related Technology630

105,430.00 91,206.8313%0.0013%14,223.173,573.58Staff Development640

28,320.00 20,377.9528%0.0028%7,942.050.00Other Inst Support690

80,880.00 56,000.9231%52.9531%24,826.136,018.95Counseling/Guidance710

15,050.00 11,500.0024%0.0024%3,550.000.00School Security715

0.00 (783.72)0%0.000%783.720.00Other School Safety718

86,610.00 47,322.9945%0.0045%39,287.0115,939.12Health Services720

0.00 (12,758.04)0%0.000%12,758.043,189.51Social Work Services740

639,590.00 369,604.3742%0.0042%269,985.6365,213.52Pupil Transport760

98,700.00 50,713.8349%0.0049%47,986.172,457.06Other Pupil Services790

829,970.00 442,031.0847%968.4247%386,970.5078,299.99Oper/Maintenance810

15,040.00 6,848.1754%0.0054%8,191.83544.01Grounds Maint811

74,130.00 53,370.0428%0.0028%20,759.963,204.21Buildings Maint812

8,990.00 4,814.5046%83.4346%4,092.070.00Equip Maint813

115,450.00 52,859.5554%5,770.0049%56,820.4528,084.00Facilities850

39,760.00 (19,040.25)148%3,407.85139%55,392.400.00LTFM Excld Costs -Pro 866,867865

500,000.00 500,000.000%0.000%0.000.00LTFM  $100,000-$1,999,999866

56,500.00 493.6899%0.0099%56,006.320.00Prop/Other Ins940 27
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B22

Description Annual Budget Period 202206 + EncEncumbrances

Remaining
Balance

% YTD

 Year To Date % YTD

1/19/2022

13:34:47

General Fund01

13,020.00 267.2198%0.0098%12,752.7912,752.79Other Non-Recurring Items960

11,184,770.00 6,412,282.4843%100,094.6342%4,672,392.891,008,375.54General Fund01

Food Service02

469,040.00 257,909.8045%2,357.6245%208,772.5875,135.11Food Service770

469,040.00 257,909.8045%2,357.6245%208,772.5875,135.11Food Service02

Community Service04

67,860.00 39,260.5742%0.0042%28,599.434,832.12Community Ed505

75,560.00 39,374.3048%0.0048%36,185.70913.08Summer Recreation506

139,590.00 102,052.6127%0.0027%37,537.394,589.24Kids Club509

46,900.00 25,269.6246%0.0046%21,630.38507.27Early Childhood580

117,240.00 50,735.1257%396.8856%66,108.005,646.98School Readiness582

3,790.00 3,790.000%0.000%0.000.00Preschool Screening583

5,610.00 5,610.000%0.000%0.000.00Youth Dev/Youth Serv585

600.00 164.7873%0.0073%435.220.00Other Community Programs590

457,150.00 266,257.0042%396.8842%190,496.1216,488.69Community Service04

Building Construction06

11,290,070.00 4,123,309.4063%99,167.8263%7,067,592.781,344,979.89Bldg/Capital Improv.870

11,290,070.00 4,123,309.4063%99,167.8263%7,067,592.781,344,979.89Building Construction06

Debt Redemption07

2,107,700.00 0.00100%0.00100%2,107,700.001,621,350.00Debt Redemption910

2,107,700.00 0.00100%0.00100%2,107,700.001,621,350.00Debt Redemption07

Student Activities Fund21

200,000.00 200,000.000%0.000%0.000.00Extra-Curricular298

200,000.00 200,000.000%0.000%0.000.00Student Activities Fund21

Report Totals: 25,708,730.00 4,066,329.23 14,246,954.37 55% 202,016.95 56% 11,259,758.68
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FOOD  SERVICE  REPORT

2021-22

SFSP
2020-21

2021-22 September October November December January February March April May Average

Beginning Balance 204,838.62 197,355.63 211,092.76 230,767.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 141,698
Receipts 13,745.26 67,679.76 75,428.55 75,865.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,929
Disbursements 21,228.25 53,942.63 55,753.64 75,160.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38,890
Subtotal 197,355.63 211,092.76 230,767.67 231,472.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 153,738

 
Est. Federal/State Funding Due 60,114.19 66,526.63 60,238.73 58,364.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48,354

 
Ending Balance 257,469.82 277,619.39 291,006.40 289,836.98 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 202,092

 
Average Daily Participation SSO

Breakfast
Elementary 169 183 160 161   
High School 55 74 72 80   

Total 224 257 232 241 0 0 0 0 0 273

Lunch
Elementary 411 420 406 425    
High School 232 244 237 233    

Total 644 664 643 658 0 0 0 0 0 541
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Detail Payment Register By Check

Barnesville Public Schools #146 Page 1 of 35

1/24/2022

14:24:19

Co

Check
NoBank

Pmt
TypeCode Rcd Vendor

Pmt/Void
Date

MB0146 Wire15011 FURTHER

B 01 215 024 FSA $202.17

$202.17Paid Amt:PO#: 40066314Invoice No:Voucher #: 96641 Invoice 12/28/2021

Check Amount: $202.17

MB0146 Wire12860 MINNESOTA TEACHERS RETIREMENT

B 01 215 018 TRA $390.61

$390.61Paid Amt:PO#: S202211C0Invoice No:Voucher #: 96630 Invoice 12/28/2021

Check Amount: $390.61

MB0146 Wire14128 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

B 01 215 010 FICA Payable $377.28

B 01 215 011 Federal Tax $24.77

$402.05Paid Amt:PO#: S202211C0Invoice No:Voucher #: 96628 Invoice 12/28/2021

Check Amount: $402.05

MB0146 Wire14129 MINN DEPT OF REVENUE

B 01 215 013 State Tax $15.04

$15.04Paid Amt:PO#: S202211C0Invoice No:Voucher #: 96629 Invoice 12/28/2021

Check Amount: $15.04

MB0146 Wire12851 REMIT EDUCATORS BENEFIT CONSULTANTS

B 01 215 005 Tax Sheltered Annuities $2,954.88

$2,954.88Paid Amt:PO#: S2022120Invoice No:Voucher #: 96659 Invoice 12/31/2021

Check Amount: $2,954.88

MB0146 Wire12860 MINNESOTA TEACHERS RETIREMENT

B 01 215 018 TRA $29,787.53

$29,787.53Paid Amt:PO#: S2022120Invoice No:Voucher #: 96658 Invoice 12/31/2021

Check Amount: $29,787.53

MB0146 Wire12861 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT

B 01 215 017 PERA $9,271.16

$9,271.16Paid Amt:PO#: S2022120Invoice No:Voucher #: 96657 Invoice 12/31/2021

Check Amount: $9,271.16

MB0146 Wire12862 REMIT EDUCATORS BENEFIT CONSULTANTS

B 01 215 005 Tax Sheltered Annuities $722.13

$722.13Paid Amt:PO#: S2022120Invoice No:Voucher #: 96652 Invoice 12/31/2021

Check Amount: $722.13

MB0146 Wire14128 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

B 01 215 010 FICA Payable $37,458.62

B 01 215 011 Federal Tax $17,150.93

$54,609.55Paid Amt:PO#: S2022120Invoice No:Voucher #: 96650 Invoice 12/31/2021

Check Amount: $54,609.55
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1/24/2022

14:24:19

Co

Check
NoBank

Pmt
TypeCode Rcd Vendor

Pmt/Void
Date

MB0146 Wire14129 MINN DEPT OF REVENUE

B 01 215 013 State Tax $8,113.14

$8,113.14Paid Amt:PO#: S2022120Invoice No:Voucher #: 96653 Invoice 12/31/2021

Check Amount: $8,113.14

MB0146 Wire14968 REMIT EDUCATORS BENEFIT CONSULTANTS

B 01 215 005 Tax Sheltered Annuities $4,332.60

$4,332.60Paid Amt:PO#: S2022120Invoice No:Voucher #: 96656 Invoice 12/31/2021

Check Amount: $4,332.60

MB0146 Wire16537 REMIT EDUCATORS BENEFIT CONSULTANTS

B 01 215 005 Tax Sheltered Annuities $795.30

$795.30Paid Amt:PO#: S2022120Invoice No:Voucher #: 96648 Invoice 12/31/2021

Check Amount: $795.30

MB0146 Wire16936 REMIT EDUCATORS BENEFITS CONSULTANTS

B 01 215 005 Tax Sheltered Annuities $4,122.35

$4,122.35Paid Amt:PO#: S2022120Invoice No:Voucher #: 96651 Invoice 12/31/2021

Check Amount: $4,122.35

MB0146 Wire11760 LAKES COUNTRY SERVICE COOP.

B 01 215 026 Bc/Bs Premium $65,934.00

$65,934.00Paid Amt:PO#: 211202206865Invoice No:Voucher #: 96660 Invoice 1/4/2022

Check Amount: $65,934.00

MB0146 Wire15011 FURTHER

B 01 215 024 FSA $245.00

$245.00Paid Amt:PO#: 40072635Invoice No:Voucher #: 96661 Invoice 1/4/2022

Check Amount: $245.00

MB0146 Wire14128 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

B 01 215 010 FICA Payable $3.36

$3.36Paid Amt:PO#: Z2022110Invoice No:Voucher #: 96680 Invoice 12/31/2021

Check Amount: $3.36

MB0146 Wire12942 MIDWEST BANK

E 01 005 110 000 305 000 RDC Monthly fee $75.00

$75.00Paid Amt:PO#: 010322Invoice No:Voucher #: 96703 Invoice 1/12/2022

Check Amount: $75.00

MB0146 Wire15011 FURTHER

B 01 215 024 FSA $2,535.99

$2,535.99Paid Amt:PO#: 40078625Invoice No:Voucher #: 96702 Invoice 1/12/2022

Check Amount: $2,535.9931
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Detail Payment Register By Check

Barnesville Public Schools #146 Page 3 of 35

1/24/2022

14:24:19

Co

Check
NoBank

Pmt
TypeCode Rcd Vendor

Pmt/Void
Date

MB0146 Wire12942 MIDWEST BANK

E 01 005 110 000 305 000 Payroll ACH Fee $101.75

$101.75Paid Amt:PO#: 010522Invoice No:Voucher #: 96705 Invoice 1/12/2022

Check Amount: $101.75

MB0146 Wire15011 FURTHER

B 01 215 033 Health Savings Account $2,769.36

$2,769.36Paid Amt:PO#: 121521Invoice No:Voucher #: 96704 Invoice 1/12/2022

Check Amount: $2,769.36

MB0146 Wire12851 REMIT EDUCATORS BENEFIT CONSULTANTS

B 01 215 005 Tax Sheltered Annuities $2,954.88

$2,954.88Paid Amt:PO#: S2022130Invoice No:Voucher #: 96729 Invoice 1/14/2022

Check Amount: $2,954.88

MB0146 Wire12860 MINNESOTA TEACHERS RETIREMENT

B 01 215 018 TRA $29,232.47

$29,232.47Paid Amt:PO#: S2022130Invoice No:Voucher #: 96728 Invoice 1/14/2022

Check Amount: $29,232.47

MB0146 Wire12861 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT

B 01 215 017 PERA $9,237.80

$9,237.80Paid Amt:PO#: S2022130Invoice No:Voucher #: 96727 Invoice 1/14/2022

Check Amount: $9,237.80

MB0146 Wire12862 REMIT EDUCATORS BENEFIT CONSULTANTS

B 01 215 005 Tax Sheltered Annuities $722.13

$722.13Paid Amt:PO#: S2022130Invoice No:Voucher #: 96722 Invoice 1/14/2022

Check Amount: $722.13

MB0146 Wire14128 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

B 01 215 010 FICA Payable $36,542.68

B 01 215 011 Federal Tax $16,893.04

$53,435.72Paid Amt:PO#: S2022130Invoice No:Voucher #: 96720 Invoice 1/14/2022

Check Amount: $53,435.72

MB0146 Wire14129 MINN DEPT OF REVENUE

B 01 215 013 State Tax $7,958.37

$7,958.37Paid Amt:PO#: S2022130Invoice No:Voucher #: 96723 Invoice 1/14/2022

Check Amount: $7,958.37

MB0146 Wire14968 REMIT EDUCATORS BENEFIT CONSULTANTS

B 01 215 005 Tax Sheltered Annuities $4,249.26

$4,249.26Paid Amt:PO#: S2022130Invoice No:Voucher #: 96726 Invoice 1/14/2022

Check Amount: $4,249.26
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Co

Check
NoBank

Pmt
TypeCode Rcd Vendor

Pmt/Void
Date

MB0146 Wire16537 REMIT EDUCATORS BENEFIT CONSULTANTS

B 01 215 005 Tax Sheltered Annuities $795.30

$795.30Paid Amt:PO#: S2022130Invoice No:Voucher #: 96718 Invoice 1/14/2022

Check Amount: $795.30

MB0146 Wire16936 REMIT EDUCATORS BENEFITS CONSULTANTS

B 01 215 005 Tax Sheltered Annuities $4,280.69

$4,280.69Paid Amt:PO#: S2022130Invoice No:Voucher #: 96721 Invoice 1/14/2022

Check Amount: $4,280.69

82592MB0146 Check15900 ANDERSON ELECTRIC LLC

E 01 005 812 000 350 000 invoice #6942 get outside outlets working $80.00

$80.00Paid Amt:PO#: 47988 6942Invoice No:Voucher #: 96632 Invoice 12/23/2021

Check Amount: $80.00

82593MB0146 Check15413 remit FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE

B 01 215 031 Vision Premium $571.00

$571.00Paid Amt:PO#: 2808817Invoice No:Voucher #: 96631 Invoice 12/23/2021

Check Amount: $571.00

82595MB0146 Check15229 PENNICK, KOBY A.

E 01 300 296 000 305 513 Fees For Services $229.00

$229.00Paid Amt:PO#: 122121Invoice No:Voucher #: 96636 Invoice 12/23/2021

Check Amount: $229.00

82596MB0146 Check15276 SCHNEIBEL, DANIEL

E 01 300 294 000 305 503 Fees For Services $100.50

E 01 300 296 000 305 513 Fees For Services $100.50

$201.00Paid Amt:PO#: 122121Invoice No:Voucher #: 96638 Invoice 12/23/2021

Check Amount: $201.00

82597MB0146 Check10140 STEIN'S INC

E 01 005 810 000 350 000 order # 891815 vacum repair $62.00

$62.00Paid Amt:PO#: 47989 891815Invoice No:Voucher #: 96633 Invoice 12/23/2021

E 01 005 810 000 350 000 order #891814 vacum repair $272.54

$272.54Paid Amt:PO#: 47989 891814Invoice No:Voucher #: 96634 Invoice 12/23/2021

Check Amount: $334.54

82598MB0146 Check17481 TROWBRIDGE, LILLIAN

B 01 206 001 Activities Worker $101.00

$101.00Paid Amt:PO#: 121521Invoice No:Voucher #: 96639 Invoice 12/23/2021

Check Amount: $101.00
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Co

Check
NoBank

Pmt
TypeCode Rcd Vendor

Pmt/Void
Date

82599MB0146 Check11606 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE

E 01 005 110 000 329 000 Postage $265.00

$265.00Paid Amt:PO#: 112021Invoice No:Voucher #: 96481 Invoice 12/23/2021

Check Amount: $265.00

82600MB0146 Check15278 WENAAS, LAWRENCE

E 01 300 294 000 305 503 Fees For Services $229.00

$229.00Paid Amt:PO#: 122121Invoice No:Voucher #: 96637 Invoice 12/23/2021

Check Amount: $229.00

82601MB0146 Check16119 WORLD OF OFFICIATING,

E 01 300 296 000 305 513 officiating admin fee $179.00

$179.00Paid Amt:PO#: 122121Invoice No:Voucher #: 96640 Invoice 12/23/2021

Check Amount: $179.00

82602MB0146 Check17480 MARCUS, BRIAN

E 01 300 296 000 305 513 Fees For Services $100.50

E 01 300 294 000 305 503 Fees For Services $100.50

$201.00Paid Amt:PO#: 122121Invoice No:Voucher #: 96635 Invoice 12/23/2021

Check Amount: $201.00

82603MB0146 Check16086 remit COLONIAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

B 01 215 029 Supplemental Insurance-Voluntary $204.94

$204.94Paid Amt:PO#: 41790571213388Invoice No:Voucher #: 96647 Invoice 12/28/2021

Check Amount: $204.94

82604MB0146 Check17278 MENARDS

E 01 300 240 000 350 000 Snap Hook Metal Key Ring $30.64

$30.64Paid Amt:PO#: 47981 43192Invoice No:Voucher #: 96644 Invoice 12/28/2021

Check Amount: $30.64

82605MB0146 Check16645 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC

E 01 005 110 302 370 000 Lease $801.00

$801.00Paid Amt:PO#: 3105215198Invoice No:Voucher #: 96643 Invoice 12/28/2021

Check Amount: $801.00

82606MB0146 Check16301 remit rSCHOOLTODAY (DWC)

E 01 005 612 000 401 000 Training $128.00

$128.00Paid Amt:PO#: 63331Invoice No:Voucher #: 96646 Invoice 12/28/2021

Check Amount: $128.00

82607MB0146 Check16777 STARFALL EDUCATION FOUNDATION

E 01 100 203 000 406 000 Starfall Renewal $270.00

$270.00Paid Amt:PO#: 47965 7481-1119-9780Invoice No:Voucher #: 96642 Invoice 12/28/2021

Check Amount: $270.00
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Pmt
TypeCode Rcd Vendor
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82608MB0146 Check15651 remit TEACHERS ON CALL

E 01 100 203 000 305 000 Elementary Substitutes $533.40

E 01 300 211 000 305 000 HS Substitutes $2,133.60

$2,667.00Paid Amt:PO#: 131152Invoice No:Voucher #: 96645 Invoice 12/28/2021

Check Amount: $2,667.00

82609MB0146 Check12853 EA - BARNESVILLE

B 01 215 025 Nea-Mea-Bea Dues Payable $2,741.41

$2,741.41Paid Amt:PO#: S2022110Invoice No:Voucher #: 96559 Invoice 1/6/2022

B 01 215 025 Nea-Mea-Bea Dues Payable $2,741.41

$2,741.41Paid Amt:PO#: S2022120Invoice No:Voucher #: 96649 Invoice 1/6/2022

Check Amount: $5,482.82

82610MB0146 Check16818 MN SCHOOL EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION

B 01 215 025 Nea-Mea-Bea Dues Payable $350.90

$350.90Paid Amt:PO#: S2022120Invoice No:Voucher #: 96654 Invoice 1/6/2022

Check Amount: $350.90

82611MB0146 Check11670 REMIT SAM'S CLUB DIRECT

R 01 300 299 000 619 000 Concessions Cost of Sales $123.58

$123.58Paid Amt:PO#: 007644Invoice No:Voucher #: 96662 Invoice 1/6/2022

R 01 300 299 000 619 000 Concessions Cost of Sales $113.08

$113.08Paid Amt:PO#: 005194Invoice No:Voucher #: 96663 Invoice 1/6/2022

R 01 300 299 000 619 000 Concessions Cost of Sales $109.16

$109.16Paid Amt:PO#: 006541Invoice No:Voucher #: 96664 Invoice 1/6/2022

R 01 300 299 000 619 000 Concessions Cost of Sales $70.60

$70.60Paid Amt:PO#: 000353Invoice No:Voucher #: 96665 Invoice 1/6/2022

Check Amount: $416.42

82612MB0146 Check15055 remit BSN SPORTS LLC

E 01 300 296 000 401 512 Baden Perfection 15-0 Game Balls B/G/W $180.00

E 01 300 296 000 401 512 Baden Lexum NFHS VB B/W/G Practice Volleyballs $390.00

E 01 300 296 000 401 512 Shipping $30.00

$600.00Paid Amt:PO#: 47593 915093034Invoice No:Voucher #: 96666 Invoice 1/7/2022

Check Amount: $600.00

82613MB0146 Check16691 BUFFALO RIVER COACHES

E 01 300 292 733 360 505 Contract-Public Carr $1,400.00

$1,400.00Paid Amt:PO#: 122921Invoice No:Voucher #: 96677 Invoice 1/7/2022

Check Amount: $1,400.00

82614MB0146 Check15977 CARDMEMBER SERVICES

E 01 300 289 000 401 000 Flow Through Exp $2,027.29

E 01 300 294 000 369 502 State Football Travel Exp $2,891.28
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82614MB0146 Check15977 CARDMEMBER SERVICES

E 01 300 211 000 401 000 HS new office supplies $569.32

E 01 100 640 316 366 000 Staff development $98.00

E 01 005 110 000 820 000 Dues $102.00

E 01 300 298 302 530 000 portable scoreboards $590.00

E 01 100 401 740 433 000 Elem speech instr supplies $120.00

E 01 005 640 316 366 000 staff development - district $59.00

E 01 300 640 316 366 000 staff development - HS $110.00

E 01 300 292 000 366 505 Track coaches conference $220.00

E 01 300 294 000 369 506 Wrestling tournament travel exp $889.36

E 04 005 509 321 401 000 Community Education renewal $347.00

E 01 005 020 000 820 000 Dues $470.00

$8,493.25Paid Amt:PO#: December 2021Invoice No:Voucher #: 96675 Invoice 1/7/2022

Check Amount: $8,493.25

82615MB0146 Check10001 CITY OF BARNESVILLE

E 01 005 810 000 332 000 Electricity $9,647.95

E 01 005 810 000 331 000 Water-Sewage $1,265.89

E 01 005 810 000 330 000 Garbage $19.00

E 04 005 505 321 320 000 Communication $32.20

E 01 005 810 000 320 000 Communication $666.50

$11,631.54Paid Amt:PO#: 10076057Invoice No:Voucher #: 96671 Invoice 1/7/2022

Check Amount: $11,631.54

82616MB0146 Check15747 DOUBLETREE BY HILTON-BLOOMINGTON MINNEAPOLIS SOUTH

E 01 300 640 316 366 000 Gen.trv,Meals, Rooms $282.84

E 01 300 292 000 366 505 Gen.trv,Meals, Rooms $282.84

$565.68Paid Amt:PO#: 93592896Invoice No:Voucher #: 96674 Invoice 1/7/2022

Check Amount: $565.68

82617MB0146 Check15730 ESSENTIA HEALTH

E 01 300 790 000 305 000 monthly sports medicine agreement $125.00

$125.00Paid Amt:PO#: 0722.3010.1707.01Invoice No:Voucher #: 96678 Invoice 1/7/2022

Check Amount: $125.00

82618MB0146 Check15395 MADISON NATIONAL LIFE

B 01 215 027 Life & LTD $1,318.76

$1,318.76Paid Amt:PO#: 1475718Invoice No:Voucher #: 96668 Invoice 1/7/2022

Check Amount: $1,318.76
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82619MB0146 Check15415 NCPERS GROUP LIFE INS.

B 01 215 028 PERA Life Insurance $144.00

$144.00Paid Amt:PO#: 108802012022Invoice No:Voucher #: 96667 Invoice 1/7/2022

Check Amount: $144.00

82620MB0146 Check16301 REMIT rSCHOOLTODAY (DWC)

E 01 300 298 000 401 000 Activity Scheduler $450.00

$450.00Paid Amt:PO#: 61549Invoice No:Voucher #: 96672 Invoice 1/7/2022

E 01 300 298 000 401 000 Student Information System Integration $228.00

$228.00Paid Amt:PO#: 60336Invoice No:Voucher #: 96673 Invoice 1/7/2022

Check Amount: $678.00

82621MB0146 Check15651 remit TEACHERS ON CALL

E 01 100 203 000 305 000 Elementary Substitutes $711.20

E 01 300 211 000 305 000 HS Substitutes $977.90

$1,689.10Paid Amt:PO#: 131405Invoice No:Voucher #: 96679 Invoice 1/7/2022

Check Amount: $1,689.10

82622MB0146 Check10389 WEST CENTRAL AREA SCHOOLS

E 01 300 294 000 369 506 Entry Fees/Student Travel $100.00

$100.00Paid Amt:PO#: 010422Invoice No:Voucher #: 96676 Invoice 1/7/2022

Check Amount: $100.00

82623MB0146 Check16972 XCEL ENERGY

E 01 005 810 000 333 000 Natural Gas $19,068.55

$19,068.55Paid Amt:PO#: 761557507Invoice No:Voucher #: 96669 Invoice 1/7/2022

Check Amount: $19,068.55

82624MB0146 Check16972 XCEL ENERGY

E 01 005 810 000 333 000 Natural Gas $6,899.96

$6,899.96Paid Amt:PO#: 761565747Invoice No:Voucher #: 96670 Invoice 1/7/2022

Check Amount: $6,899.96

82625MB0146 Check17479 COMPLETE PLUMBING SERVICES INC

E 01 005 812 000 350 000 invoice # 312 snake sewer and reset toilet $957.00

$957.00Paid Amt:PO#: 48003 2021-312Invoice No:Voucher #: 96701 Invoice 1/12/2022

Check Amount: $957.00

82626MB0146 Check15433 ENDRESON, MATT

E 01 300 296 000 305 513 Fees For Services $159.00

$159.00Paid Amt:PO#: 010622Invoice No:Voucher #: 96681 Invoice 1/12/2022

E 01 300 294 000 305 503 Fees For Services $174.00

$174.00Paid Amt:PO#: 010822Invoice No:Voucher #: 96682 Invoice 1/12/2022

Check Amount: $333.00
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82627MB0146 Check16582 ENTZMINGER, MIKE

E 01 300 294 000 305 503 Fees For Services $116.00

$116.00Paid Amt:PO#: 010722Invoice No:Voucher #: 96683 Invoice 1/12/2022

Check Amount: $116.00

82628MB0146 Check17128 GLAD, NOAH

E 01 300 294 000 305 503 Fees For Services $140.00

$140.00Paid Amt:PO#: 010822Invoice No:Voucher #: 96684 Invoice 1/12/2022

E 01 300 296 000 305 513 Fees For Services $125.00

$125.00Paid Amt:PO#: 010622Invoice No:Voucher #: 96685 Invoice 1/12/2022

Check Amount: $265.00

82629MB0146 Check17334 HALSA, WAYNE

E 01 300 296 000 305 513 9th GBB $61.00

$61.00Paid Amt:PO#: 010622Invoice No:Voucher #: 96686 Invoice 1/12/2022

Check Amount: $61.00

82630MB0146 Check17132 HANSON, SHAWN

E 01 300 296 000 305 513 9th BBB $61.00

$61.00Paid Amt:PO#: 010622Invoice No:Voucher #: 96687 Invoice 1/12/2022

Check Amount: $61.00

82631MB0146 Check12871 LITTON, NEIL O.

E 01 300 294 000 305 506 Fees For Services $242.00

$242.00Paid Amt:PO#: 011122Invoice No:Voucher #: 96688 Invoice 1/12/2022

Check Amount: $242.00

82632MB0146 Check17480 MARCUS, BRIAN

E 01 300 294 000 305 503 Fees For Services $116.00

$116.00Paid Amt:PO#: 010722Invoice No:Voucher #: 96689 Invoice 1/12/2022

E 01 300 294 000 305 503 Fees For Services $104.00

$104.00Paid Amt:PO#: 010822Invoice No:Voucher #: 96690 Invoice 1/12/2022

Check Amount: $220.00

82633MB0146 Check17470 MRAZ, MATTHEW L

E 01 300 294 000 305 506 Fees For Services $242.00

$242.00Paid Amt:PO#: 1.11.22Invoice No:Voucher #: 96691 Invoice 1/12/2022

Check Amount: $242.00

82634MB0146 Check13201 NUDELL, ROB

E 01 300 294 000 305 503 Fees For Services $152.00

$152.00Paid Amt:PO#: 010722Invoice No:Voucher #: 96692 Invoice 1/12/2022

Check Amount: $152.0038
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82635MB0146 Check17348 OLSON, DARRELL

E 01 300 294 000 305 503 Fees For Services $152.00

$152.00Paid Amt:PO#: 010722Invoice No:Voucher #: 96693 Invoice 1/12/2022

Check Amount: $152.00

82636MB0146 Check12141 ONEACTREGION 6A, MSHSL

E 01 300 298 000 369 000 Entry Fees/Student Travel $200.00

$200.00Paid Amt:PO#: 011122Invoice No:Voucher #: 96694 Invoice 1/12/2022

Check Amount: $200.00

82637MB0146 Check15275 ROLL, GLENN

E 01 300 294 000 305 503 Fees For Services $140.00

$140.00Paid Amt:PO#: 010822Invoice No:Voucher #: 96695 Invoice 1/12/2022

E 01 300 296 000 305 513 Fees For Services $125.00

$125.00Paid Amt:PO#: 010622Invoice No:Voucher #: 96696 Invoice 1/12/2022

Check Amount: $265.00

82638MB0146 Check15276 SCHNEIBEL, DANIEL

E 01 300 294 000 305 503 Fees For Services $116.00

$116.00Paid Amt:PO#: 010722Invoice No:Voucher #: 96697 Invoice 1/12/2022

E 01 300 294 000 305 503 Fees For Services $104.00

$104.00Paid Amt:PO#: 010822Invoice No:Voucher #: 96698 Invoice 1/12/2022

Check Amount: $220.00

82639MB0146 Check17484 SCHOSSOW, JEREMIE

E 01 300 294 000 305 503 Fees For Services $152.00

$152.00Paid Amt:PO#: 010722Invoice No:Voucher #: 96699 Invoice 1/12/2022

Check Amount: $152.00

82640MB0146 Check15278 WENAAS, LAWRENCE

E 01 300 294 000 305 503 Fees For Services $138.00

$138.00Paid Amt:PO#: 010822Invoice No:Voucher #: 96700 Invoice 1/12/2022

Check Amount: $138.00

82641MB0146 Check14911 REMIT AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

E 01 300 259 000 401 000 Shure RK143G Replacement Mic Grille for SM58 (Wired and Wireless)$8.95

E 01 300 259 000 401 000 Freight $5.99

$14.94Paid Amt:PO#: 47969 16WQ-KMH4-FWMWInvoice No:Voucher #: 96706 Invoice 1/13/2022

E 01 100 720 000 401 000 Baby wipes, unscented, Huggies Simply Clean $34.23

$34.23Paid Amt:PO#: 47987 1W6T-DTDN-J767Invoice No:Voucher #: 96707 Invoice 1/13/2022

Check Amount: $49.17

39



r_ap_checkregd

Detail Payment Register By Check

Barnesville Public Schools #146 Page 11 of 35

1/24/2022

14:24:19

Co

Check
NoBank

Pmt
TypeCode Rcd Vendor

Pmt/Void
Date

82642MB0146 Check17482 BENCO EQUIPMENT

E 01 005 812 000 350 000 invoice # 10672 hoist inspection for Jims shop $145.00

$145.00Paid Amt:PO#: 48002 RESERVEInvoice No:Voucher #: 96714 Invoice 1/13/2022

Check Amount: $145.00

82643MB0146 Check15344 EDUCATORS BENEFIT CONSULTANTS

E 01 005 110 000 305 000 Fees For Services $61.66

$61.66Paid Amt:PO#: 21803Invoice No:Voucher #: 96717 Invoice 1/13/2022

Check Amount: $61.66

82644MB0146 Check15011 FURTHER

E 01 005 110 000 305 000 Fees For Services $106.90

$106.90Paid Amt:PO#: 15951778Invoice No:Voucher #: 96716 Invoice 1/13/2022

Check Amount: $106.90

82645MB0146 Check15388 remit INNOVATIVE OFFICE SOLUTIONS LLC

E 01 005 110 000 401 000 BRTTZE2312PK LABEL,1/2" BK/WHT,2PK $53.88

$53.88Paid Amt:PO#: 48008 IN3614143Invoice No:Voucher #: 96708 Invoice 1/13/2022

E 01 100 206 000 401 000 MMM2341 TAPE,MASKING,1"X60YD $20.34

$20.34Paid Amt:PO#: 48013 IN3614379Invoice No:Voucher #: 96709 Invoice 1/13/2022

E 01 005 110 000 401 000 SGH015101 PAPER,8.5X11,INDEX,250,WH $16.06

E 01 005 110 000 401 000 MMM686GBR TAB,POST-IT,686-GBR $6.09

E 01 005 110 000 401 000 MMM683XL1 FLAG,POST-IT,COMBO $11.39

$33.54Paid Amt:PO#: 47996 IN3600750Invoice No:Voucher #: 96710 Invoice 1/13/2022

E 01 100 216 401 401 000 UNV20991 BNDR,VIEW,11X8.5,3",BK $25.76

E 01 100 216 401 401 000 UNV16115 FOLDER,REIN,1/5CT,MLA,LTR $33.06

$58.82Paid Amt:PO#: 48001 IN3610148Invoice No:Voucher #: 96711 Invoice 1/13/2022

Check Amount: $166.58

82646MB0146 Check15172 LONG WEEKEND SPORTSWEAR, LLC

E 04 005 506 321 401 000 Basketball Tshirts Adult Large $7.00

E 04 005 506 321 401 000 Basketball Tshirts Adult Medium $35.00

E 04 005 506 321 401 000 Basketball Tshirts Adult Small $63.00

E 04 005 506 321 401 000 Basketball Tshirts Youth Large $175.00

E 04 005 506 321 401 000 Basketball tshirts Youth Medium $217.00

E 04 005 506 321 401 000 Basketball Tshirts Youth Small $70.00

E 04 005 506 321 401 000 Freight $12.00

$579.00Paid Amt:PO#: 47999 24250Invoice No:Voucher #: 96712 Invoice 1/13/2022

Check Amount: $579.00
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82647MB0146 Check14821 OLE & LENA'S PIZZERIA

R 01 300 299 000 619 000 Concessions Cost of Sales $234.00

$234.00Paid Amt:PO#: 3575Invoice No:Voucher #: 96713 Invoice 1/13/2022

Check Amount: $234.00

82648MB0146 Check16629 remit UNITED RENTALS (NORTH AMERICA), INC.

E 01 005 812 000 350 000 invoice # 201536567 man lift inspection $188.46

$188.46Paid Amt:PO#: 48009 201536567-001Invoice No:Voucher #: 96715 Invoice 1/13/2022

Check Amount: $188.46

82649MB0146 Check16124 A-1 SEWER & DRAIN

E 01 005 813 000 350 000 invoice # 41813 clean out sewer by door #1 elementary snake kitchen drain elementary$474.00

$474.00Paid Amt:PO#: 48031 41813Invoice No:Voucher #: 96895 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $474.00

82650MB0146 Check11239 REMIT ACME TOOLS

E 01 300 255 000 430 000 #IBEAM36  -  Bessey Bar Clamps $76.12

$76.12Paid Amt:PO#: 47962 9477091Invoice No:Voucher #: 96730 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 300 255 000 430 000 #48-22-9008  -  Milwaukee Ratchet and Socket set $99.99

$99.99Paid Amt:PO#: 47962 9525829Invoice No:Voucher #: 96731 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 300 255 000 430 000 #1948801  -  Irwin torque screwdriver Set $19.06

$19.06Paid Amt:PO#: 47962 9532551Invoice No:Voucher #: 96732 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $195.17

82651MB0146 Check16256 ADA-BORUP HIGH SCHOOL

E 01 300 296 000 369 513 Entry Fees/Student Travel $160.00

$160.00Paid Amt:PO#: 011322Invoice No:Voucher #: 96875 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $160.00

82652MB0146 Check15412 AFLAC

B 01 215 029 Supplemental Insurance-Voluntary $566.08

$566.08Paid Amt:PO#: 870733Invoice No:Voucher #: 96733 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $566.08

82653MB0146 Check16910 AIM ELECTRONICS INC

E 06 005 870 000 401 811 Clarin Chairs Model #3400 - 48 Chairs $5,783.00

E 06 005 870 000 401 811 shipping $819.00

$6,602.00Paid Amt:PO#: 47798 43326Invoice No:Voucher #: 96734 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $6,602.00

82654MB0146 Check14911 REMIT AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

E 01 100 206 000 401 000 Sterilite Medium Ultra Plastic Storage Bin Organizer Basket, White (18 Pack)$154.82

E 01 100 206 000 430 000 JINDUODUO 60 Pcs Paint Brushes for KidsStu $9.90

E 01 100 206 000 401 000 aper Clips?100PCS Paper Clips Large 2 Inch ( $8.99

E 01 100 206 000 401 000 Elmers Liquid School Glue, Slime Glue & Craft Glue | Washable, 4 Ounces Each, 12 Count$15.68
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82654MB0146 Check14911 REMIT AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

E 01 100 206 000 401 000 Elmer's Disappearing Purple School Glue Sticks, Washable, 22 Gram, 30 Count (E605)$27.74

E 01 100 206 000 430 000 Sax Watercolor Beginner Paper, 90 lbs, 12 x 18 Inches, Natural White, Pack of 100 - 408402$49.02

$266.15Paid Amt:PO#: 48017 1PJN-LM1K-QCCGInvoice No:Voucher #: 96735 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 300 270 000 401 000 Black Expo Markers $16.28

E 01 300 270 000 401 000 Colored Expo Markers $12.97

E 01 300 270 000 430 000 BBC Timewatch The Mystery of the Black Death $12.98

E 01 300 270 000 401 000 PIOLET Precise Colored pens $12.74

E 01 300 270 000 401 000 Freight $3.05

E 01 300 270 000 430 000 Freight $0.94

$58.96Paid Amt:PO#: 48021 13KJ-TTWL-6L9KInvoice No:Voucher #: 96736 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $325.11

82655MB0146 Check15900 ANDERSON ELECTRIC LLC

E 01 005 812 000 350 000 invoice #6956 demo old bandroom circuits reinstall new wiring and light switches$1,380.00

$1,380.00Paid Amt:PO#: 48028 6956Invoice No:Voucher #: 96876 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $1,380.00

82656MB0146 Check10002 remit ARAMARK

E 02 005 770 701 382 000 Laundry/Dry Cleaning $93.60

$93.60Paid Amt:PO#: 252000074628Invoice No:Voucher #: 96737 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 02 005 770 701 382 000 Laundry/Dry Cleaning $76.41

$76.41Paid Amt:PO#: 252000074629Invoice No:Voucher #: 96738 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 02 005 770 701 382 000 Laundry/Dry Cleaning $74.79

$74.79Paid Amt:PO#: 252000083660Invoice No:Voucher #: 96739 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 02 005 770 701 382 000 Laundry/Dry Cleaning $91.71

$91.71Paid Amt:PO#: 252000083659Invoice No:Voucher #: 96740 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 02 005 770 701 382 000 Laundry/Dry Cleaning $91.71

$91.71Paid Amt:PO#: 252000090909Invoice No:Voucher #: 96741 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 02 005 770 701 382 000 Laundry/Dry Cleaning $74.79

$74.79Paid Amt:PO#: 252000090913Invoice No:Voucher #: 96742 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $503.01

82657MB0146 Check10685 BARNESVILLE BUS COMPANY, INC.

E 01 005 760 713 360 000 Open Enrollment Transportation $7,276.00

$7,276.00Paid Amt:PO#: Dec 21 OEInvoice No:Voucher #: 96744 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 005 760 720 442 000 Gasoline $1,577.50

$1,577.50Paid Amt:PO#: Jan 22 FuelInvoice No:Voucher #: 96745 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 300 294 733 360 506 Wrestling $1,444.50

E 01 300 298 733 360 000 Knowledge Bowl $319.50

E 01 300 296 733 360 513 GBB $2,965.50

E 01 300 294 733 360 503 Boys Basketball $850.50
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82657MB0146 Check10685 BARNESVILLE BUS COMPANY, INC.

E 01 300 301 830 366 000 FFA $614.25

$6,194.25Paid Amt:PO#: Dec 21 ExtraInvoice No:Voucher #: 96746 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $15,047.75

82658MB0146 Check10685 BARNESVILLE BUS COMPANY, INC.

E 01 005 760 720 360 000 Monthly Fee $50,800.00

$50,800.00Paid Amt:PO#: January 2022Invoice No:Voucher #: 96743 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $50,800.00

82659MB0146 Check12156 BARNESVILLE C-STORE

E 01 005 811 000 442 000 Gasoline $37.34

$37.34Paid Amt:PO#: 9407-2Invoice No:Voucher #: 96747 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 005 811 000 442 000 Gasoline $39.57

$39.57Paid Amt:PO#: 3595-2Invoice No:Voucher #: 96748 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 005 811 000 442 000 Gasoline $42.29

$42.29Paid Amt:PO#: 3808-2Invoice No:Voucher #: 96749 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $119.20

82660MB0146 Check16618 BARNESVILLE DRUG & HARDWARE

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 Custodial Supplies $210.94

$210.94Paid Amt:PO#: 50401Invoice No:Voucher #: 96750 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 Custodial Supplies $8.46

$8.46Paid Amt:PO#: 51438Invoice No:Voucher #: 96751 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 Custodial Supplies $17.97

$17.97Paid Amt:PO#: 52176Invoice No:Voucher #: 96752 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 Custodial Supplies $20.97

$20.97Paid Amt:PO#: 53282Invoice No:Voucher #: 96753 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 Custodial Supplies $3.99

$3.99Paid Amt:PO#: 53410Invoice No:Voucher #: 96754 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 Custodial Supplies $116.45

$116.45Paid Amt:PO#: 53528Invoice No:Voucher #: 96755 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $378.78

82661MB0146 Check10013 BARNESVILLE GROCERY

E 01 300 250 000 430 000 Instructional Sup $212.21

E 01 300 331 830 433 000 Indiv Instruct Mat'l $184.06

$396.27Paid Amt:PO#: Dec 21 FACSInvoice No:Voucher #: 96756 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 02 005 770 701 490 000 Food $95.93

E 02 005 770 701 401 000 General Supplies $4.00

$99.93Paid Amt:PO#: Dec 21 FSInvoice No:Voucher #: 96757 Invoice 1/18/2022

R 01 300 299 000 619 000 Concessions Cost of Sales $78.89

$78.89Paid Amt:PO#: Dec 21 ConcInvoice No:Voucher #: 96758 Invoice 1/18/2022
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82661MB0146 Check10013 BARNESVILLE GROCERY

E 01 300 416 740 433 000 Indiv Instruct Mat'l $12.07

$12.07Paid Amt:PO#: Dec 21 Sp EdInvoice No:Voucher #: 96759 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $587.16

82662MB0146 Check10025 BARNESVILLE RECORD-REVIEW

E 01 005 010 000 380 000 Advertrising $922.50

$922.50Paid Amt:PO#: 123121Invoice No:Voucher #: 96760 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $922.50

82663MB0146 Check13220 remit BIMBO BAKERIES USA

E 02 005 770 701 490 000 Food $44.21

$44.21Paid Amt:PO#: 52155619775Invoice No:Voucher #: 96775 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 02 005 770 701 490 000 Food $119.68

$119.68Paid Amt:PO#: 52155619698Invoice No:Voucher #: 96776 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 02 005 770 701 490 000 Food $56.70

$56.70Paid Amt:PO#: 52155619658Invoice No:Voucher #: 96777 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 02 005 770 701 490 000 Food $60.48

$60.48Paid Amt:PO#: 52155619743Invoice No:Voucher #: 96778 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 02 005 770 701 490 000 Food $62.82

$62.82Paid Amt:PO#: 52155619657Invoice No:Voucher #: 96779 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 02 005 770 701 490 000 Food $61.34

$61.34Paid Amt:PO#: 52155619700Invoice No:Voucher #: 96780 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 02 005 770 701 490 000 Food $36.36

$36.36Paid Amt:PO#: 52155619742Invoice No:Voucher #: 96781 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $441.59

82664MB0146 Check13904 BOY'S BASKETBALL

E 01 300 299 000 305 000 Concessions $563.12

$563.12Paid Amt:PO#: 011522Invoice No:Voucher #: 96883 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $563.12

82665MB0146 Check14082 CHOIR TRIP

E 01 300 299 000 305 000 Concessions $312.75

$312.75Paid Amt:PO#: 010822Invoice No:Voucher #: 96765 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $312.75

82666MB0146 Check16568 COCA-COLA BOTTLING COMPANY HIGH COUNTRY

E 02 005 770 707 490 000 Food $322.00

$322.00Paid Amt:PO#: 3880153Invoice No:Voucher #: 96761 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 02 005 770 707 490 000 Food $371.00

$371.00Paid Amt:PO#: 3880104Invoice No:Voucher #: 96762 Invoice 1/18/2022
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82666MB0146 Check16568 COCA-COLA BOTTLING COMPANY HIGH COUNTRY

E 02 005 770 707 490 000 Food $403.00

$403.00Paid Amt:PO#: 3628604Invoice No:Voucher #: 96763 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 02 005 770 707 490 000 Food $138.00

$138.00Paid Amt:PO#: 388016Invoice No:Voucher #: 96764 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $1,234.00

82667MB0146 Check17314 COMPLETE BOOK & MEDIA SUPPLY LLC

E 01 100 620 000 470 000 9780316376389 A Crankenstein Valentine $11.87

E 01 100 620 000 470 000 9780439206372 The Recess Queen $12.53

E 01 100 620 000 470 000 9781338752540 I Survived the Galveston Hurricane, 1900 $22.09

E 01 100 620 000 470 000 9781338784855 Cat Kid Comic Club: Perspectives: A Graphic Novel (Cat Kid Comic Club #2): From the Creator of Dog Man$17.14

E 01 100 620 000 470 000 9781338784862 Cat Kid Comic Club: Perspectives: A Graphic Novel (Cat Kid Comic Club #2): From the Creator of Dog Man$32.98

$96.61Paid Amt:PO#: 47825 1582831Invoice No:Voucher #: 96766 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $96.61

82668MB0146 Check15619 CULINEX

E 02 005 770 701 401 000 Fast Food Trays $1,251.84

$1,251.84Paid Amt:PO#: 47950 INV855841Invoice No:Voucher #: 96767 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 02 005 770 701 401 000 Dicing Kit $443.31

E 02 005 770 701 401 000 Dicing blade cleaning kit $188.37

$631.68Paid Amt:PO#: 47997 INV856328Invoice No:Voucher #: 96768 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $1,883.52

82669MB0146 Check10007 DACOTAH PAPER CO

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 invoice # 32555 med gloves $103.43

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 24x32 blk can liner $325.20

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 26x42 white can liner $152.38

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 33x40 silver can liners $170.79

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 38x58 black can liners $254.16

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 dial soap $24.17

$1,030.13Paid Amt:PO#: 48004 32555Invoice No:Voucher #: 96772 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 005 865 352 401 000 invoice # 20687 lrg nitrile gloves $103.43

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 Miswax paper liner $23.19

E 01 005 865 352 401 000 nitrile gloves exlrg $103.43

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 26x42 white can liner $304.76

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 33x40 silver can liners $227.72

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 38x58 black can liners $84.72

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 blu shop rags $32.56

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 foamy q&a acid $51.39

$931.20Paid Amt:PO#: 47964 20687Invoice No:Voucher #: 96773 Invoice 1/18/2022

R 01 300 299 000 619 000 Concessions Cost of Sales $242.90
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82669MB0146 Check10007 DACOTAH PAPER CO

E 01 300 299 000 401 000 General Supplies $104.39

$347.29Paid Amt:PO#: 24904Invoice No:Voucher #: 96774 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $2,308.62

82670MB0146 Check14274 DAKOTA MAILING

E 01 005 110 000 401 000 Ink Cartridges for postage meter $173.90

$173.90Paid Amt:PO#: AR52520Invoice No:Voucher #: 96771 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $173.90

82671MB0146 Check10827 DEAN'S BULK SERVICE, INC.

E 06 005 870 000 305 889 759.5 Propane Elem $1,481.03

$1,481.03Paid Amt:PO#: 139218Invoice No:Voucher #: 96880 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $1,481.03

82672MB0146 Check16834 REMIT DECKER EQUIPMENT

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 invoice # 411630A cork roll $71.34

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 Misc freight $16.45

$87.79Paid Amt:PO#: 48029 411630AInvoice No:Voucher #: 96769 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $87.79

82673MB0146 Check15411 DELTA DENTAL OF MINNESOTA

B 01 215 032 premiums $3,061.28

$3,061.28Paid Amt:PO#: CNS0000878130Invoice No:Voucher #: 96770 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $3,061.28

82674MB0146 Check10804 REMIT ECKROTH MUSIC

E 01 300 258 000 450 000 V25 Vandoren Clarinet Reeds 2.5 $28.49

E 01 300 258 000 450 000 JCR012 Juno Clarinet Reeds 2 $22.05

$50.54Paid Amt:PO#: 48010 4257259Invoice No:Voucher #: 96892 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 300 258 000 450 000 VBSF3 Vandoren Bari Saxophone Reeds 3 $45.09

$45.09Paid Amt:PO#: 48010 4252765Invoice No:Voucher #: 96893 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $95.63

82675MB0146 Check14678 EHLERS

E 01 005 110 000 305 000 Truth in Taxation $1,650.00

$1,650.00Paid Amt:PO#: 89587Invoice No:Voucher #: 96782 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $1,650.00

82676MB0146 Check17472 EUROPE TRIP

E 01 300 299 000 305 000 Fees For Services $364.13

$364.13Paid Amt:PO#: 010622Invoice No:Voucher #: 96783 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 300 299 000 305 000 Fees For Services $594.28

$594.28Paid Amt:PO#: 122121Invoice No:Voucher #: 96784 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $958.41
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82677MB0146 Check10052 FARMERS COOPERATIVE OIL CO

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $62.53

$62.53Paid Amt:PO#: 1499-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 96785 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $38.10

$38.10Paid Amt:PO#: 5155-2Invoice No:Voucher #: 96786 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $46.97

$46.97Paid Amt:PO#: 1719-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 96787 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 005 811 000 442 000 Gasoline $39.50

$39.50Paid Amt:PO#: 1923-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 96788 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $41.92

$41.92Paid Amt:PO#: 2121-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 96789 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 005 811 000 442 000 Gasoline $48.10

$48.10Paid Amt:PO#: 5968-2Invoice No:Voucher #: 96790 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $32.73

$32.73Paid Amt:PO#: 3145-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 96791 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $56.69

$56.69Paid Amt:PO#: 3388-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 96792 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $46.22

$46.22Paid Amt:PO#: 3742-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 96793 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 005 811 000 442 000 Gasoline $44.10

$44.10Paid Amt:PO#: 3791-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 96794 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $58.06

$58.06Paid Amt:PO#: 4008-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 96795 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $34.31

$34.31Paid Amt:PO#: 7174-2Invoice No:Voucher #: 96796 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $50.93

$50.93Paid Amt:PO#: 5091-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 96797 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $24.46

$24.46Paid Amt:PO#: 5120-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 96798 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $48.30

$48.30Paid Amt:PO#: 7552-2Invoice No:Voucher #: 96799 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $29.09

$29.09Paid Amt:PO#: 5776-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 96800 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 005 810 000 442 000 Gasoline $91.25

$91.25Paid Amt:PO#: 5798-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 96801 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 005 811 000 442 000 Gasoline $46.50

$46.50Paid Amt:PO#: 7641-2Invoice No:Voucher #: 96802 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 005 811 000 442 000 Gasoline $51.50

$51.50Paid Amt:PO#: 6745-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 96803 Invoice 1/18/2022
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82677MB0146 Check10052 FARMERS COOPERATIVE OIL CO

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $59.85

$59.85Paid Amt:PO#: 8222-2Invoice No:Voucher #: 96804 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $38.14

E 01 005 760 733 401 000 General Supplies $3.85

$41.99Paid Amt:PO#: 7122-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 96805 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $34.15

$34.15Paid Amt:PO#: 7134-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 96806 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 005 811 000 442 000 Gasoline $45.50

$45.50Paid Amt:PO#: 8370-2Invoice No:Voucher #: 96807 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $66.14

$66.14Paid Amt:PO#: 7518-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 96808 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $62.19

$62.19Paid Amt:PO#: 7521-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 96809 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 005 760 733 442 000 Gasoline $46.80

$46.80Paid Amt:PO#: 7834-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 96810 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 005 811 000 442 000 Gasoline $54.45

$54.45Paid Amt:PO#: 9580-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 96811 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 005 810 000 442 000 Gasoline $62.75

$62.75Paid Amt:PO#: 9632-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 96812 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $1,365.08

82678MB0146 Check10452 FARNAM'S GENUINE PARTS

E 01 005 760 733 401 000 General Supplies $24.09

$24.09Paid Amt:PO#: 383564Invoice No:Voucher #: 96813 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $24.09

82679MB0146 Check15413 remit FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE

B 01 215 031 Vision Premium $421.17

$421.17Paid Amt:PO#: 2817151Invoice No:Voucher #: 96891 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $421.17

82680MB0146 Check10060 FUCHS SANITATION, INC

E 01 005 810 000 330 000 Garbage $1,069.91

$1,069.91Paid Amt:PO#: 70751Invoice No:Voucher #: 96814 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $1,069.91

82681MB0146 Check16539 GENERAL PARTS LLC

E 02 005 770 701 350 000 invoice # 6307993  dish washer arm assembly $728.33

$728.33Paid Amt:PO#: 48005 6307993Invoice No:Voucher #: 96817 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $728.33
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82682MB0146 Check17483 REMIT GOLD MEDAL MINNEAPOLIS ML55

E 01 300 299 000 401 000 Floor Model Pretzel Warmer $1,030.50

E 01 300 299 000 401 000 Freight $35.03

$1,065.53Paid Amt:PO#: 48006 32350Invoice No:Voucher #: 96816 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $1,065.53

82683MB0146 Check13906 GRADE 11

E 01 300 299 000 305 000 Concessions $426.26

$426.26Paid Amt:PO#: 010722Invoice No:Voucher #: 96815 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $426.26

82684MB0146 Check17355 HILLYARD/HUTCHINSON

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 invoice # 843514191 toilet tissue $206.60

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 paper towel $604.10

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 Misc $0.00

$810.70Paid Amt:PO#: 48007 604586390Invoice No:Voucher #: 96818 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $810.70

82685MB0146 Check16162 HUBER ELECTRIC INC.

E 01 005 812 000 350 000 statment # 8950 new moter $499.00

$499.00Paid Amt:PO#: 48033 51670Invoice No:Voucher #: 96877 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 005 812 000 350 000 motor bearing assembly rebuild $317.00

$317.00Paid Amt:PO#: 48033 51685Invoice No:Voucher #: 96878 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $816.00

82686MB0146 Check12109 INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DIST. 549

E 01 300 296 000 369 513 Entry Fee $250.00

$250.00Paid Amt:PO#: 011322Invoice No:Voucher #: 96874 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $250.00

82687MB0146 Check10904 JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC

E 01 005 812 000 350 000 Planned Service Renewal $10,995.00

$10,995.00Paid Amt:PO#: 47511 1-112196190414Invoice No:Voucher #: 96819 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $10,995.00

82688MB0146 Check12685 REMIT JW PEPPER & SON INC.

E 01 300 259 000 430 000 1477165, Blue Skies $25.80

E 01 300 259 000 430 000 shipping and handling $9.99

$35.79Paid Amt:PO#: 47968 363847956Invoice No:Voucher #: 96820 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $35.79

82689MB0146 Check16348 remit KEMPS  LLC dba CASS CLAY CREAMERY

E 02 005 770 701 495 000 Milk $288.84

$288.84Paid Amt:PO#: 3707260Invoice No:Voucher #: 96821 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 02 005 770 701 495 000 Milk $293.46
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82689MB0146 Check16348 remit KEMPS  LLC dba CASS CLAY CREAMERY

E 02 005 770 701 490 000 Food $16.66

$310.12Paid Amt:PO#: 3673685Invoice No:Voucher #: 96822 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 02 005 770 701 495 000 Milk $186.65

E 02 005 770 701 490 000 Food $45.71

$232.36Paid Amt:PO#: 3680721Invoice No:Voucher #: 96823 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 02 005 770 701 495 000 Milk $254.80

E 02 005 770 701 490 000 Food $54.94

$309.74Paid Amt:PO#: 3680722Invoice No:Voucher #: 96824 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 02 005 770 701 495 000 Milk $567.39

E 02 005 770 701 490 000 Food $16.66

$584.05Paid Amt:PO#: 3686695Invoice No:Voucher #: 96825 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 02 005 770 701 495 000 Milk $99.34

E 02 005 770 701 490 000 Food $16.66

$116.00Paid Amt:PO#: 3686701Invoice No:Voucher #: 96826 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 02 005 770 701 495 000 Milk $240.75

$240.75Paid Amt:PO#: 3693427Invoice No:Voucher #: 96827 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 02 005 770 701 495 000 Milk $185.63

$185.63Paid Amt:PO#: 3693428Invoice No:Voucher #: 96828 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 02 005 770 701 495 000 Milk $148.50

$148.50Paid Amt:PO#: 3699354Invoice No:Voucher #: 96829 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 02 005 770 701 495 000 Milk $603.18

$603.18Paid Amt:PO#: 3699352Invoice No:Voucher #: 96830 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 02 005 770 701 495 000 Milk $758.21

$758.21Paid Amt:PO#: 3707578Invoice No:Voucher #: 96831 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $3,777.38

82690MB0146 Check10190 remit LAKE AGASSIZ EDUCATION COOPERATIVE

E 01 200 420 740 396 000 Sp Ed Sal Pur F Other D $8,025.19

E 01 200 401 740 396 000 Sp Ed Sal Pur F Other D $2,385.50

E 01 200 404 740 396 000 Sp Ed Sal Pur F Other D $95.10

E 01 200 420 740 396 000 Sp Ed Sal Pur F Other D $797.38

E 01 100 740 160 377 011 Licensed Social Worker $3,189.51

$14,492.68Paid Amt:PO#: January 2022Invoice No:Voucher #: 96832 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 005 850 302 581 000 Lease Levy interest $15,861.20

E 01 005 850 302 580 000 Lease Levy principal $7,615.35

E 01 005 850 000 580 000 Principal Cap. Lease $44,820.51

$68,297.06Paid Amt:PO#: 010322Invoice No:Voucher #: 96833 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $82,789.74
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82691MB0146 Check14269 LAKES COUNTRY SERVICE COOP

E 01 100 420 619 362 000 Purchased Services $1,113.75

$1,113.75Paid Amt:PO#: 95063Invoice No:Voucher #: 96881 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $1,113.75

82692MB0146 Check11345 LAKESHORE

E 01 100 206 000 430 000 TA51WT Construction Paper - 12" x 18" Pack of 50 Sheets - White$6.54

E 01 100 206 000 430 000 TA51BB Construction Paper - 12" x 18" Pack of 50 Sheets - Bright Blue$2.18

E 01 100 206 000 430 000 TA51BK Construction Paper - 12" x 18" Pack of 50 Sheets - Black$4.36

$13.08Paid Amt:PO#: 48014 276042010722Invoice No:Voucher #: 96889 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 100 206 000 430 000 TA51BR Construction Paper - 12" x 18" Pack of 50 Sheets - Brown$4.36

E 01 100 206 000 430 000 TA51BU Construction Paper - 12" x 18" Pack of 50 Sheets - Blue$4.36

E 01 100 206 000 430 000 TA51DW Construction Paper - 12" x 18" Pack of 50 Sheets - Dark Brown$2.18

E 01 100 206 000 430 000 TA51GB Construction Paper - 12" x 18" Pack of 50 Sheets - Bright Green$2.18

E 01 100 206 000 430 000 TA51HG Construction Paper - 12" x 18" Pack of 50 Sheets - Holiday Green$2.18

$15.26Paid Amt:PO#: 48018 283456011022Invoice No:Voucher #: 96890 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $28.34

82693MB0146 Check16625 remit MDE-MCIS: ACCOUNT 621892

E 01 300 710 000 555 000 MCIS Site License, Medium, July Subscription Anniversary$1,150.00

$1,150.00Paid Amt:PO#: MN22-21363Invoice No:Voucher #: 96837 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 300 710 000 555 000 Minnesota Career Information System Special Education Module$130.00

$130.00Paid Amt:PO#: MN22-21364Invoice No:Voucher #: 96838 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $1,280.00

82694MB0146 Check10165 MINN. SCHOOL BOARDS ASSOC.

E 01 005 010 000 366 000 Phase 2 - Henderson $210.00

$210.00Paid Amt:PO#: 28722V2V0Z9Invoice No:Voucher #: 96835 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 005 010 000 366 000 Phase 2 - Maier $230.00

$230.00Paid Amt:PO#: 28723C9H1P0Invoice No:Voucher #: 96836 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $440.00

82695MB0146 Check16818 MN SCHOOL EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION

B 01 215 025 Nea-Mea-Bea Dues Payable $350.90

$350.90Paid Amt:PO#: S2022130Invoice No:Voucher #: 96724 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $350.90

82696MB0146 Check17470 MRAZ, MATTHEW L

E 01 300 294 000 305 506 Fees For Services $184.00

$184.00Paid Amt:PO#: 011322Invoice No:Voucher #: 96834 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $184.00
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82697MB0146 Check10105 NASCO EDUCATION

E 01 300 212 000 430 000 9723879 39189R AMACO Lead-Free Low-Fire Crystaltex Glazes - Set #2$221.36

$221.36Paid Amt:PO#: 47749 203375Invoice No:Voucher #: 96841 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $221.36

82698MB0146 Check17339 NATIONAL BUSINESS FURNITURE LLC

E 01 100 411 740 401 000 91287 Front to Back Rails Set of Four $45.00

E 01 100 411 740 401 000 Freight $6.76

$51.76Paid Amt:PO#: 48000 ZK160561-HIRInvoice No:Voucher #: 96839 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $51.76

82699MB0146 Check17485 NESS, KYLE D

E 01 300 294 000 305 503 Fees For Services $264.00

$264.00Paid Amt:PO#: 011522Invoice No:Voucher #: 96879 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $264.00

82700MB0146 Check17430 NEW DOMINION SCHOOL

E 01 998 408 740 391 000 Payment Ed MN Dist $3,099.04

E 01 998 790 000 390 000 Payment Ed MN Dist $1,109.44

$4,208.48Paid Amt:PO#: 10115Invoice No:Voucher #: 96840 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $4,208.48

82701MB0146 Check12074 NW LINKS

E 01 005 108 311 320 000 FY 22 Quarter 1 Network Cost $4,354.54

$4,354.54Paid Amt:PO#: 11360Invoice No:Voucher #: 96844 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $4,354.54

82702MB0146 Check12076 remit PREMIUM WATERS, INC.

E 01 005 720 000 401 000 General Supplies $42.54

$42.54Paid Amt:PO#: 502958-12-21Invoice No:Voucher #: 96887 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $42.54

82703MB0146 Check10166 REGION I

E 01 005 110 000 316 000 Data Processing Svcs $2,339.73

E 01 005 110 302 316 000 Data Processing Svcs $1,985.01

$4,324.74Paid Amt:PO#: 11265Invoice No:Voucher #: 96845 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $4,324.74

82704MB0146 Check10166 remit REGION I

E 01 005 110 000 401 000 General Supplies $79.36

$79.36Paid Amt:PO#: 11441Invoice No:Voucher #: 96842 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 005 110 000 401 000 General Supplies $113.68

$113.68Paid Amt:PO#: 11431Invoice No:Voucher #: 96843 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $193.04
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82705MB0146 Check17471 REINHART FOODSERVICE LLC

E 02 005 770 701 490 000 Food $1,824.08

E 02 005 770 705 490 000 Breakfast Food $78.78

E 02 005 770 707 490 000 Food $613.19

$2,516.05Paid Amt:PO#: 889043Invoice No:Voucher #: 96846 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 02 005 770 701 490 000 Commodities $513.35

$513.35Paid Amt:PO#: 882620Invoice No:Voucher #: 96847 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 02 005 770 701 490 000 Food $1,423.18

E 02 005 770 705 490 000 Breakfast Food $240.70

$1,663.88Paid Amt:PO#: 889042Invoice No:Voucher #: 96848 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 02 005 770 701 490 000 Food $1,129.40

E 02 005 770 705 490 000 Breakfast Food $194.37

E 02 005 770 707 490 000 Food $220.64

E 02 005 770 701 401 000 General Supplies $71.09

$1,615.50Paid Amt:PO#: 881152Invoice No:Voucher #: 96849 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 02 005 770 701 490 000 Food $630.32

$630.32Paid Amt:PO#: 881151Invoice No:Voucher #: 96850 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 02 005 770 707 490 000 Credit $103.06

($103.06)Paid Amt:PO#: 896189Invoice No:Voucher #: 96851 Credit 1/18/2022

E 02 005 770 707 490 000 Credit $51.53

($51.53)Paid Amt:PO#: 900897Invoice No:Voucher #: 96884 Credit 1/18/2022

E 02 005 770 701 490 000 Food $1,431.80

$1,431.80Paid Amt:PO#: 894864Invoice No:Voucher #: 96885 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 02 005 770 701 491 000 Commodities $235.75

$235.75Paid Amt:PO#: 893922Invoice No:Voucher #: 96886 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $8,452.06

82706MB0146 Check11320 REVIEW PRINTERS

E 01 100 203 000 401 000 #10 Envelopes $750.00

$750.00Paid Amt:PO#: 10953Invoice No:Voucher #: 96854 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $750.00

82707MB0146 Check14553 REMIT ROCHESTER TELECOM SYSTEMS

E 01 005 810 000 320 000 Communication $81.37

E 04 005 505 321 320 000 Communication $2.59

$83.96Paid Amt:PO#: 13268Invoice No:Voucher #: 96853 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $83.96

82708MB0146 Check17464 ROHLOFF, PRESTON

E 01 300 294 000 305 503 Fees For Services $264.00

$264.00Paid Amt:PO#: 011522Invoice No:Voucher #: 96852 Invoice 1/18/2022
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82708MB0146 Check17464 ROHLOFF, PRESTON

E 01 300 294 000 305 503 Fees For Services $89.00

$89.00Paid Amt:PO#: 011322Invoice No:Voucher #: 96855 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $353.00

82709MB0146 Check15496 S & L COMPUTER SERVICES INC

E 01 005 812 000 350 000 Support for telephone system $65.00

$65.00Paid Amt:PO#: 1866655Invoice No:Voucher #: 96882 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $65.00

82710MB0146 Check17234 remit SATELLITE SHELTERS INC

E 06 005 870 000 401 885 Mobile Office rental $567.00

$567.00Paid Amt:PO#: INV536078Invoice No:Voucher #: 96860 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $567.00

82711MB0146 Check11245 REMIT SCHOOL SPECIALTY LLC

E 04 005 580 325 430 000 1302322 Lots to Love Baby Doll Set, 10 Inches, Styles May Vary, Set of 4$35.72

$35.72Paid Amt:PO#: 47655 208129227154Invoice No:Voucher #: 96861 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 01 100 206 000 401 000 1437330 Post-It Self-Stick Easel Pad, 25 x 30 Inches, Unruled, White, 30 Sheets, Pack of 2$60.64

E 01 100 206 000 401 000 2005525 Scotch Super Hold Tape, 0.75 x 100 Inches, Pack of 10$26.06

E 01 100 206 000 401 000 085569 School Smart Bristol Board, 22-1/2 x 28-1/2 Inches, White, Pack of 100$47.64

E 01 100 206 000 401 000 2040556 Musgrave Pencil Co. Teachers Motivate Design Pencil Mix, Pack of 144$36.65

E 01 100 206 000 401 000 2002603 Eureka Bookmarks, Pizza Scented, 2 x 6 Inches, Pack of 24$9.86

E 01 100 206 000 401 000 2002602 Eureka Bookmarks, Chocolate Scented, 2 x 6 Inches, Pack of 24$9.86

E 01 100 206 000 401 000 2002606 Eureka Bookmarks, Taco Scented, 2 x 6 Inches, Pack of 24$9.86

E 01 100 206 000 401 000 2002605 Eureka Bookmarks, Bubble Gum Scented, 2 x 6 Inches, Pack of 24$9.86

E 01 100 206 000 401 000 2002610 Eureka Bookmarks, Popcorn Scented, 2 x 6 Inches, Pack of 24$9.86

$220.29Paid Amt:PO#: 48015 208129281628Invoice No:Voucher #: 96888 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $256.01

82712MB0146 Check11878 SCHRITZ PLUMBING & HEATING

E 01 005 813 000 350 000 invoice # 850160 toilet elementary $25.00

$25.00Paid Amt:PO#: 48034 850160Invoice No:Voucher #: 96858 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $25.00

82713MB0146 Check17475 SHAW, ADAM

E 01 300 294 000 305 503 Fees For Services $298.00

$298.00Paid Amt:PO#: 011522Invoice No:Voucher #: 96862 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $298.00

82714MB0146 Check16812 SKID PRO ATTACHMENTS

E 01 005 810 302 530 000 Misinvoice # 42794 snow blower $7,590.00

$7,590.00Paid Amt:PO#: 48035 42794Invoice No:Voucher #: 96894 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $7,590.00
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82715MB0146 Check17044 STEINER, DANIEL

E 01 300 294 000 305 503 Fees For Services $89.00

$89.00Paid Amt:PO#: 011322Invoice No:Voucher #: 96856 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $89.00

82716MB0146 Check10140 STEIN'S INC

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 order # 892589 voltreet $187.43

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 rustoscale $139.83

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 os-92 $159.76

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 Freight $4.00

$491.02Paid Amt:PO#: 48036 892589Invoice No:Voucher #: 96857 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $491.02

82717MB0146 Check10784 SUPER DUPER PUBLICATIONS

E 01 100 401 740 433 000 TMF896 Arizona 4 Word and Sentence Record Forms $48.00

E 01 100 401 740 433 000 LSTF4251 Word Test 3 Elementary Forms $45.00

$93.00Paid Amt:PO#: 47975 2706583AInvoice No:Voucher #: 96859 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $93.00

82718MB0146 Check10295 US FOODS

E 02 005 770 701 490 000 Food $678.87

$678.87Paid Amt:PO#: 3544108Invoice No:Voucher #: 96863 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 02 005 770 701 490 000 Food $69.21

$69.21Paid Amt:PO#: 3726192Invoice No:Voucher #: 96864 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 02 005 770 701 490 000 Food $152.68

$152.68Paid Amt:PO#: 3726193Invoice No:Voucher #: 96865 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 02 005 770 701 490 000 Food $1,880.94

E 02 005 770 705 490 000 Breakfast Food $819.56

E 02 005 770 701 401 000 General Supplies $110.96

$2,811.46Paid Amt:PO#: 3832992Invoice No:Voucher #: 96866 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 02 005 770 701 490 000 Food $84.55

E 02 005 770 705 490 000 Breakfast Food $66.52

$151.07Paid Amt:PO#: 3832993Invoice No:Voucher #: 96867 Invoice 1/18/2022

E 02 005 770 701 490 000 Food $1,015.65

$1,015.65Paid Amt:PO#: 3917275Invoice No:Voucher #: 96873 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $4,878.94

82719MB0146 Check15161 VAALER INSURANCE, INC.

E 06 005 870 000 340 885 Builders Risk/Installation Extension to 4.1.22 (Remove Project #2)$3,800.00

$3,800.00Paid Amt:PO#: 31887Invoice No:Voucher #: 96868 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $3,800.00
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82720MB0146 Check16653 VERIFIED FIRST

E 01 005 105 000 305 000 Background Checks $142.00

$142.00Paid Amt:PO#: INV-000339566Invoice No:Voucher #: 96869 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $142.00

82721MB0146 Check15278 WENAAS, LAWRENCE

E 01 300 294 000 305 503 Fees For Services $298.00

$298.00Paid Amt:PO#: 011522Invoice No:Voucher #: 96870 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $298.00

82722MB0146 Check16906 WENDEL SGN ARCHITECTS, INC.

E 06 005 870 000 305 000 Construction Administration $12,605.33

$12,605.33Paid Amt:PO#: 700371Invoice No:Voucher #: 96871 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $12,605.33

82723MB0146 Check13908 WRESTLING

E 01 300 299 000 305 000 concessions $278.01

$278.01Paid Amt:PO#: 011122Invoice No:Voucher #: 96872 Invoice 1/18/2022

Check Amount: $278.01

82724MB0146 Check17246 BACHMAN INC

E 06 005 870 000 520 809 Floor Covering $8,251.00

$8,251.00Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #21Invoice No:Voucher #: 96908 Invoice 1/19/2022

Check Amount: $8,251.00

82725MB0146 Check17229 BRAUN INTERTEC CORPORATION

E 06 005 870 000 305 889 Construction Testing $2,255.50

$2,255.50Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #21Invoice No:Voucher #: 96900 Invoice 1/19/2022

Check Amount: $2,255.50

82726MB0146 Check10001 CITY OF BARNESVILLE

E 06 005 870 000 305 889 Temp Electric $4,317.74

$4,317.74Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #21Invoice No:Voucher #: 96898 Invoice 1/19/2022

Check Amount: $4,317.74

82727MB0146 Check17312 FAR-MOOR ACOUSTICS & FLOORS LLC

E 06 005 870 000 520 809 Acoustical Ceilings $10,925.00

$10,925.00Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #21Invoice No:Voucher #: 96906 Invoice 1/19/2022

Check Amount: $10,925.00

82728MB0146 Check17458 REMIT F-M COMMERCIAL CLEANING LLC

E 06 005 870 000 305 885 Clean Up $13,398.75

$13,398.75Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #21Invoice No:Voucher #: 96903 Invoice 1/19/2022

Check Amount: $13,398.7556
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82729MB0146 Check10060 FUCHS SANITATION, INC

E 06 005 870 000 305 889 Dumpsters $2,859.85

$2,859.85Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #21Invoice No:Voucher #: 96902 Invoice 1/19/2022

Check Amount: $2,859.85

82730MB0146 Check17247 H&B SPECIALIZED PRODUCTS INC

E 06 005 870 000 520 811 Gymnasium Equipment $647.00

$647.00Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #21Invoice No:Voucher #: 96909 Invoice 1/19/2022

Check Amount: $647.00

82731MB0146 Check17263 H2I GROUP INC

E 06 005 870 000 520 811 Wood Flooring $42,499.00

$42,499.00Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #21Invoice No:Voucher #: 96907 Invoice 1/19/2022

Check Amount: $42,499.00

82732MB0146 Check17263 H2I GROUP INC

E 06 005 870 000 520 811 Auditorium Seating $110,122.00

$110,122.00Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #21Invoice No:Voucher #: 96910 Invoice 1/19/2022

Check Amount: $110,122.00

82733MB0146 Check17329 HEATER RENTAL SERVICES, LLC

E 06 005 870 000 305 889 Temp Heat/Enrivon Control $5,146.00

$5,146.00Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #21Invoice No:Voucher #: 96899 Invoice 1/19/2022

Check Amount: $5,146.00

82734MB0146 Check17323 INNOVATIVE ERECTORS INC

E 06 005 870 000 305 889 Hourly Workers $1,444.99

$1,444.99Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #21Invoice No:Voucher #: 96901 Invoice 1/19/2022

Check Amount: $1,444.99

82735MB0146 Check17323 INNOVATIVE ERECTORS INC

E 06 005 870 000 305 889 Hourly Workers $935.00

$935.00Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #21Invoice No:Voucher #: 96904 Invoice 1/19/2022

Check Amount: $935.00

82736MB0146 Check17266 INTEGRITY STEEL SUPPLY LLC

E 06 005 870 000 520 805 Steel Supply $34,143.00

$34,143.00Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #21Invoice No:Voucher #: 96905 Invoice 1/19/2022

Check Amount: $34,143.00

82737MB0146 Check16615 JIFFY JONS INC

E 06 005 870 000 401 889 Temp Toilet $600.00

$600.00Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #21Invoice No:Voucher #: 96897 Invoice 1/19/2022

Check Amount: $600.0057
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82738MB0146 Check17233 MANNING MECHANICAL INC

E 06 005 870 000 520 822 Plumbing & HVAC $171,941.33

$171,941.33Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #21Invoice No:Voucher #: 96911 Invoice 1/19/2022

Check Amount: $171,941.33

82739MB0146 Check16905 RA MORTON & ASSOCIATES LLC

E 06 005 870 000 305 889 CM Fees $29,200.00

E 06 005 870 000 305 889 Clean Up $96.82

E 06 005 870 000 305 889 Phone/Technology $23.78

E 06 005 870 000 305 883 CM Reimburseables $4,000.00

$33,320.60Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #21Invoice No:Voucher #: 96896 Invoice 1/19/2022

Check Amount: $33,320.60

82740MB0146 Check17254 VINCO INC

E 06 005 870 000 520 826 Electrical $68,272.78

$68,272.78Paid Amt:PO#: Draw #21Invoice No:Voucher #: 96912 Invoice 1/19/2022

Check Amount: $68,272.78

82741MB0146 Check14911 REMIT AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

E 01 300 710 000 401 000 VIZ-PRO Magnetic Dry Erase Board, 36 X 24 Inches, Silver Aluminium Frame$36.50

$36.50Paid Amt:PO#: 48025 11NH-YR4P-136JInvoice No:Voucher #: 96922 Invoice 1/20/2022

Check Amount: $36.50

82742MB0146 Check14518 CARUSO, AMY

E 04 005 505 321 305 000 Comm Ed Instructor $160.00

$160.00Paid Amt:PO#: 011822Invoice No:Voucher #: 96914 Invoice 1/20/2022

Check Amount: $160.00

82743MB0146 Check16568 COCA-COLA BOTTLING COMPANY HIGH COUNTRY

R 01 300 299 000 619 000 Concessions Cost of Sales $703.40

$703.40Paid Amt:PO#: 3880105Invoice No:Voucher #: 96923 Invoice 1/20/2022

R 01 300 299 000 619 000 Concessions Cost of Sales $1,208.50

$1,208.50Paid Amt:PO#: 3880192Invoice No:Voucher #: 96924 Invoice 1/20/2022

R 01 300 299 000 619 000 Concessions Cost of Sales $252.00

($252.00)Paid Amt:PO#: 3880053Invoice No:Voucher #: 96925 Credit 1/20/2022

Check Amount: $1,659.90

82744MB0146 Check15325 DUMAS, ANDREW

E 01 300 294 000 305 503 Fees For Services $195.00

$195.00Paid Amt:PO#: 011822Invoice No:Voucher #: 96919 Invoice 1/20/2022

Check Amount: $195.00
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82745MB0146 Check16328 HEISE, CHRISTOPHER A

E 01 300 294 000 305 503 Fees For Services $125.00

$125.00Paid Amt:PO#: 011822Invoice No:Voucher #: 96918 Invoice 1/20/2022

Check Amount: $125.00

82746MB0146 Check17355 HILLYARD/HUTCHINSON

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 invoice # 604600124 affinity soap $383.82

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 arsenal top clean $334.56

$718.38Paid Amt:PO#: 48041 604600124Invoice No:Voucher #: 96931 Invoice 1/20/2022

Check Amount: $718.38

82747MB0146 Check16173 HOCKING, TREVOR

E 01 300 294 000 305 503 Fees For Services $61.00

$61.00Paid Amt:PO#: 011822Invoice No:Voucher #: 96917 Invoice 1/20/2022

Check Amount: $61.00

82748MB0146 Check17485 NESS, KYLE D

E 01 300 294 000 305 503 Fees For Services $61.00

$61.00Paid Amt:PO#: 011822Invoice No:Voucher #: 96916 Invoice 1/20/2022

Check Amount: $61.00

82749MB0146 Check17401 QUIGGLE, TINA

R 01 100 288 000 060 000 Refund $28.00

R 01 300 298 000 050 000 Refund $50.00

$78.00Paid Amt:PO#: 011422Invoice No:Voucher #: 96915 Invoice 1/20/2022

Check Amount: $78.00

82750MB0146 Check15043 SCHATZ, TAYLOR

E 04 005 505 321 305 000 TKD $1,108.00

$1,108.00Paid Amt:PO#: 011822Invoice No:Voucher #: 96913 Invoice 1/20/2022

Check Amount: $1,108.00

82751MB0146 Check15514 SYLLIAASEN, BRAD

E 01 300 294 000 305 503 Fees For Services $125.00

$125.00Paid Amt:PO#: 011822Invoice No:Voucher #: 96920 Invoice 1/20/2022

Check Amount: $125.00

82752MB0146 Check13590 WE TRAVEL PC LLC

E 06 005 870 000 401 887 10' Angled Power Cords $65.94

E 06 005 870 000 530 887 85" Samsung Tv $1,749.00

E 06 005 870 000 401 887 Brightsign HD 1024 $450.00

$2,264.94Paid Amt:PO#: 48043 12062Invoice No:Voucher #: 96926 Invoice 1/20/2022

E 01 005 612 000 319 000 Webroot Endpoint $378.00

E 01 005 612 000 319 000 Huntress - Managed Security Admin and Office Staff Pc's $80.00

$458.00Paid Amt:PO#: 48043 12069Invoice No:Voucher #: 96927 Invoice 1/20/2022
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82752MB0146 Check13590 WE TRAVEL PC LLC

E 01 005 612 000 319 000 Webroot Endpoint $378.00

E 01 005 612 000 319 000 Huntress - Managed Security Admin and Office Staff Pc's $80.00

$458.00Paid Amt:PO#: 48043 12037Invoice No:Voucher #: 96928 Invoice 1/20/2022

E 01 100 203 000 401 000 Marco Out of stock toner for elem $189.99

E 01 300 211 000 401 000 HP 404 Generic Toner $79.98

E 01 100 203 000 401 000 HP 404 Generic Toner $79.98

E 06 005 870 000 530 887 Samsung 50" Tv $1,709.97

E 01 005 612 302 465 000 Dell Latitude 5520 $1,899.00

E 01 005 612 000 401 000 E310 Toner 2 Pack $39.99

E 02 005 770 701 465 000 Dell Inspiron 15 Elem Lunch Laptop $799.99

$4,798.90Paid Amt:PO#: 48043 12051Invoice No:Voucher #: 96929 Invoice 1/20/2022

E 01 005 630 302 305 000 Technology Coordinator Services $5,373.00

$5,373.00Paid Amt:PO#: 1060Invoice No:Voucher #: 96930 Invoice 1/20/2022

Check Amount: $13,352.84

82753MB0146 Check14911 REMIT AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

E 01 100 206 000 430 000 Pallet w/Bonus 3 Paint Brushes - Plastic Tray f $6.99

$6.99Paid Amt:PO#: 48016 16KM-KRP6-JXQPInvoice No:Voucher #: 96940 Invoice 1/21/2022

E 01 100 206 000 430 000 MiscSunWorks Construction Paper, 9" x 12", White, Pack of 50$21.80

E 01 100 206 000 430 000 Sax Versatemp Tempera Paints, Assorted Fluorescent Colors, Set of 6 - 1440727$38.49

E 01 100 206 000 430 000 UCreate Watercolor Paper, White, Package, 140 lb., 9" x 12", 50 Sheets$11.79

E 01 100 206 000 430 000 Elmer's All Purpose School Glue Sticks, Washa $17.88

E 01 100 206 000 430 000 Westcott 8" Lefty Heavy Duty Carbo-Titanium Bonded Scissors, Bent (16446)$13.15

E 01 100 206 000 430 000 PACON Art Street Lightweight Construction Paper, 10 Assorted Colors, 9" x 12", 500 Sheets$16.24

E 01 100 206 000 430 000 Pacon Tru-Ray Construction Paper, Black, 12" x 18", 50 Sheets Per Pack, 5 Packs$21.95

E 01 100 206 000 430 000 Tru-Ray (P6588-4) Heavyweight Construction Paper Bulk Assortment, 10 Assorted Colors, 9" x 12", 500 Sheets$23.13

$164.43Paid Amt:PO#: 48016 13QY-MYJT-HQGGInvoice No:Voucher #: 96941 Invoice 1/21/2022

E 01 100 403 740 433 000 Edexducation 12024 translucent linking cubes $16.99

E 01 100 403 740 433 000 learning resources transparent color counting $6.89

E 01 100 403 740 433 000 constructive playthings edx-147 toys $21.69

E 01 100 403 740 433 000 Mr. Sketch 1924061 washable scented markers $10.60

E 01 100 403 740 433 000 eoout 36 pcs plastic envelopes poly zip $15.99

E 01 100 403 740 433 000 Misc $0.00

$72.16Paid Amt:PO#: 47992 1NDH-NGNL-DNVYInvoice No:Voucher #: 96942 Invoice 1/21/2022

Check Amount: $243.58

82754MB0146 Check15900 ANDERSON ELECTRIC LLC

E 01 005 865 370 350 000 invoice # 6962 repair motor connections for boiler pump systems$1,670.00

$1,670.00Paid Amt:PO#: 48044 6962Invoice No:Voucher #: 96943 Invoice 1/21/2022
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82754MB0146 Check15900 ANDERSON ELECTRIC LLC

E 01 005 812 000 350 000 invoice # install 5 new outlets for tv,s $587.00

$587.00Paid Amt:PO#: 48044 6960Invoice No:Voucher #: 96944 Invoice 1/21/2022

Check Amount: $2,257.00

82755MB0146 Check12524 CENTRAL CASS HIGH SCHOOL

E 01 300 294 000 369 506 Entry Fees/Student Travel $200.00

$200.00Paid Amt:PO#: 012022Invoice No:Voucher #: 96932 Invoice 1/21/2022

Check Amount: $200.00

82756MB0146 Check10827 DEAN'S BULK SERVICE, INC.

E 01 005 810 000 440 000 820.3 Propane Elem $1,796.46

$1,796.46Paid Amt:PO#: 140147Invoice No:Voucher #: 96939 Invoice 1/21/2022

E 01 005 810 000 440 000 649.8 Propane Elem $1,202.13

$1,202.13Paid Amt:PO#: 139304Invoice No:Voucher #: 96945 Invoice 1/21/2022

Check Amount: $2,998.59

82757MB0146 Check14269 LAKES COUNTRY SERVICE COOP

E 01 005 105 000 305 000 DOT Random drug testing $29.50

$29.50Paid Amt:PO#: 94921Invoice No:Voucher #: 96936 Invoice 1/21/2022

Check Amount: $29.50

82758MB0146 Check13701 LIBRARY STORE, INC.

E 01 100 203 000 401 000 Laminating Film $335.80

E 01 100 203 000 401 000 Shipping $36.92

$372.72Paid Amt:PO#: 48042 550931Invoice No:Voucher #: 96937 Invoice 1/21/2022

Check Amount: $372.72

82759MB0146 Check13592 MARCO BUSINESS PRODUCTS INC

E 01 300 211 302 535 000 Konica Minolta Copier lease $0.00

E 01 005 110 302 535 000 Konica Minolta Copier lease $611.03

E 01 300 211 302 535 000 Konica Minolta Copier lease $1,222.00

E 01 100 203 302 535 000 Konica Minolta Copier lease $1,221.97

E 01 005 110 302 535 000 Supply Freight $7.80

E 01 300 211 302 535 000 Supply Freight $15.60

E 01 100 203 302 535 000 Supply Freight $15.60

$3,094.00Paid Amt:PO#: 47554 462455114Invoice No:Voucher #: 96935 Invoice 1/21/2022

Check Amount: $3,094.00

82760MB0146 Check11039 MN ST COMMUNITY/TECH COLLEGE

E 01 300 211 000 460 000 Desert Solitaire $17.00

E 01 300 211 000 460 000 Dispossessing Wilderness $68.5061
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82760MB0146 Check11039 MN ST COMMUNITY/TECH COLLEGE

E 01 300 211 000 460 000 National Parks $18.64

$104.14Paid Amt:PO#: 48027 00860735Invoice No:Voucher #: 96933 Invoice 1/21/2022

Check Amount: $104.14

82761MB0146 Check15496 S & L COMPUTER SERVICES INC

E 01 005 810 000 350 000 Phone System repair $1,105.00

$1,105.00Paid Amt:PO#: 48045 1867429Invoice No:Voucher #: 96938 Invoice 1/21/2022

Check Amount: $1,105.00

82762MB0146 Check14258 SPRINT

E 01 005 760 723 320 000 Sped Cell Phone $117.79

$117.79Paid Amt:PO#: 971284010-172Invoice No:Voucher #: 96934 Invoice 1/21/2022

Check Amount: $117.79

82763MB0146 Check15651 remit TEACHERS ON CALL

E 01 100 203 000 305 000 Elementary Substitutes $1,333.50

E 01 300 211 000 305 000 HS Substitutes $1,244.60

$2,578.10Paid Amt:PO#: 132027Invoice No:Voucher #: 96946 Invoice 1/21/2022

E 01 100 203 000 305 000 Elementary Substitutes $711.20

E 01 300 211 000 305 000 HS Substitutes $177.80

$889.00Paid Amt:PO#: 131779Invoice No:Voucher #: 96947 Invoice 1/21/2022

Check Amount: $3,467.10

82764MB0146 Check12089 DVS RENEWAL

E 01 005 760 733 401 000 Plate # 930818 92 GMC $19.25

$19.25Paid Amt:PO#: 1992 GMC 22Invoice No:Voucher #: 96960 Invoice 1/24/2022

E 01 005 760 733 401 000 14 Chry $19.25

$19.25Paid Amt:PO#: 14 CHRY 22Invoice No:Voucher #: 96961 Invoice 1/24/2022

E 01 005 760 733 401 000 14 Chrysler $19.25

$19.25Paid Amt:PO#: 2014 CHRY 22Invoice No:Voucher #: 96962 Invoice 1/24/2022

E 01 005 760 733 401 000 15 DODG $19.25

$19.25Paid Amt:PO#: 15 DODG 22Invoice No:Voucher #: 96963 Invoice 1/24/2022

E 01 005 760 733 401 000 12 CHEV $19.25

$19.25Paid Amt:PO#: 12 CHEV 22Invoice No:Voucher #: 96964 Invoice 1/24/2022

E 01 005 760 733 401 000 01 Blue $19.25

$19.25Paid Amt:PO#: 01 BLUE 22Invoice No:Voucher #: 96965 Invoice 1/24/2022

E 01 005 760 733 401 000 10 Dodg $19.25

$19.25Paid Amt:PO#: 10 DODG 22Invoice No:Voucher #: 96966 Invoice 1/24/2022

E 01 005 760 733 401 000 17 Dodge van $19.25

$19.25Paid Amt:PO#: 17 DODG 22Invoice No:Voucher #: 96967 Invoice 1/24/2022

E 01 005 760 733 401 000 17 Dodge van $19.25

$19.25Paid Amt:PO#: 17 DODGE 22Invoice No:Voucher #: 96968 Invoice 1/24/2022
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82764MB0146 Check12089 DVS RENEWAL

E 01 005 760 733 401 000 09 MAZD $19.25

$19.25Paid Amt:PO#: 09 MAZD 22Invoice No:Voucher #: 96969 Invoice 1/24/2022

E 01 005 760 733 401 000 19 DODGE CARAVAN $19.25

$19.25Paid Amt:PO#: 19 DODG 22Invoice No:Voucher #: 96970 Invoice 1/24/2022

E 01 005 760 733 401 000 20 Ford TCN $19.25

$19.25Paid Amt:PO#: 20 FORD 22Invoice No:Voucher #: 96971 Invoice 1/24/2022

Check Amount: $231.00

82765MB0146 Check17487 HEART OF BEHAVIOR

E 01 300 640 316 305 000 Staff development $487.50

E 01 100 640 316 305 000 Staff development $487.50

$975.00Paid Amt:PO#: BPS1Invoice No:Voucher #: 96972 Invoice 1/24/2022

Check Amount: $975.00

82766MB0146 Check17486 HEINSCH, CARTER

E 01 300 294 000 305 503 Fees For Services $89.00

$89.00Paid Amt:PO#: 012022Invoice No:Voucher #: 96948 Invoice 1/24/2022

Check Amount: $89.00

82767MB0146 Check15395 MADISON NATIONAL LIFE

B 01 215 027 Life & LTD $1,239.56

$1,239.56Paid Amt:PO#: 1479257Invoice No:Voucher #: 96951 Invoice 1/24/2022

Check Amount: $1,239.56

82768MB0146 Check10105 NASCO EDUCATION

E 01 100 206 000 430 000 9715510(J) Pacon SunWorks Construction Paper - Turquoise - 12 in. x 18 in.$2.84

$2.84Paid Amt:PO#: 48019 211936Invoice No:Voucher #: 96956 Invoice 1/24/2022

Check Amount: $2.84

82769MB0146 Check13985 NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY

E 01 300 299 000 305 000 Concessions $619.59

$619.59Paid Amt:PO#: 011822Invoice No:Voucher #: 96955 Invoice 1/24/2022

Check Amount: $619.59

82770MB0146 Check15551 remit NCS PEARSON INC

E 01 300 420 740 401 000 30810 - BASC-3 PRS Child Record Forms $48.30

E 01 300 420 740 401 000 Freight $10.00

$58.30Paid Amt:PO#: 48024 16735386Invoice No:Voucher #: 96959 Invoice 1/24/2022

Check Amount: $58.30

82771MB0146 Check16017 REMIT PURCHASE POWER

E 01 005 110 000 329 000 postage $500.00

$500.00Paid Amt:PO#: 010922Invoice No:Voucher #: 96952 Invoice 1/24/2022

Check Amount: $500.00
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82772MB0146 Check17234 remit SATELLITE SHELTERS INC

E 06 005 870 000 401 885 Mobile Office rental $567.00

$567.00Paid Amt:PO#: INV542151Invoice No:Voucher #: 96953 Invoice 1/24/2022

Check Amount: $567.00

82773MB0146 Check11245 REMIT SCHOOL SPECIALTY LLC

E 01 100 209 000 401 000 2005721 Storex Metal Shelf Rack with 5 Large Book Bins, 25-7/10 x 14-1/3 x 7-1/4 Inches, Black$28.59

$28.59Paid Amt:PO#: 47652 208128585997Invoice No:Voucher #: 96957 Invoice 1/24/2022

E 01 100 205 000 401 000 067506 School Smart Polypropylene Heavy We $23.37

$23.37Paid Amt:PO#: 47896 208129290412Invoice No:Voucher #: 96958 Invoice 1/24/2022

Check Amount: $51.96

82774MB0146 Check17044 STEINER, DANIEL

E 01 300 294 000 305 503 Fees For Services $89.00

$89.00Paid Amt:PO#: 012022Invoice No:Voucher #: 96949 Invoice 1/24/2022

Check Amount: $89.00

82775MB0146 Check10140 STEIN'S INC

E 01 005 810 000 410 000 foamclean skin cleanser $394.08

$394.08Paid Amt:PO#: 48036 892589-1Invoice No:Voucher #: 96950 Invoice 1/24/2022

Check Amount: $394.08

82776MB0146 Check10141 SUPREME SCHOOL SUPPLY CO.

E 01 100 203 000 401 000 Cumm. permanent record cards (11MPRR) $17.10

E 01 100 203 000 401 000 Freight $16.26

$33.36Paid Amt:PO#: 48020 137652Invoice No:Voucher #: 96954 Invoice 1/24/2022

Check Amount: $33.36

$1,173,769.50Report Total:
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Anderson, Kirsten $35.08

Transportation Substitute $35.08

Askegard, Mya $473.76

Custodial Expense $473.76

Berg, Gregory $1,065.00

School Board Expense $1,065.00

Biewer, Joyce $618.08

Para Substitute $449.33

Election Judge $168.75

Bowdon, Darlene $168.75

Election Judge $168.75

Bowen, Susan $436.43

Food Service Expense $436.43

Braton, Carrie $44.86

Transportation $44.86

Bredman, Dion $800.00

School Board Expense $800.00

Davis, Bruce $260.70

Custodial Expense $260.70

Dodge, Carol $755.12

Food Service Expense $755.12

Duval, Duane $742.42

Custodial Expense $742.42

Ellefson, Christine $20.00

Community Ed $20.00

Ellingson, Erin $46.68

Teacher Substitute $46.68

Erickson, Desiree $5,357.85

Kids Club $983.48

Teacher Substitute $4,374.37

Ernst, Laurie $44.75

Custodial Expense $44.75

Field, Marla $650.00

School Board Expense $650.00

Fradet, Brooke $65.00

School Board Expense $65.00

Goering, John $323.34

Teacher Substitute $23.34

Student Teacher $300.00

             CLAIMS PRESENTED TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Monday, January 24, 2022
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Goheen, Melissa $23.34

Teacher Substitute $23.34

Gylland, Jennifer $174.40

Teacher Substitute $23.34

Staff Development Expense $151.06

Haus, Jessica $10.19

Paraprofessional $10.19

Heng, Lavonne $168.75

Election Judge $168.75

Henrickson, Todd $23.52

Mileage Expense $23.52

Herbranson, Joanne $937.57

Paraprofessional $223.57

Concessions $714.00

Herbranson, Nicolce $140.88

Para Substitute $140.88

Hermes, Anthony $23.34

Teacher Substitute $23.34

Hinsz, Tracy $117.09

Staff Development Expense $117.09

Ishaug, Thomas $100.00

Activity Worker $100.00

Jablonsky, Mathea $657.72

Kids Club $657.72

Jensen, Jane $1,127.01

Para Substitute $1,127.01

Johnson, Jedidiah $46.68

Teacher Substitute $46.68

Johnson, Jenifer $173.44

Transportation $173.44

Johnson, Laura $165.63

Election Judge $165.63

Jordahl, Lowell $803.75

Custodial Expense $281.75

Concessions $522.00

Joyce, James $302.65

Staff Development $302.65

Julsrud, Wanda $807.08

Food Service Expense $807.08

Kluck, Melissa $2,056.50

Transportation $2,056.50

Krotzer, Katherine $621.76

Kids Club $621.76
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Leach, Sarah $373.34

Teacher Substitute $23.34

Music Accompaniment $350.00

Lee, Gloria $2,139.37

Preschool Para $2,139.37

Lindbom, Ryan $633.76

School Board Expense $633.76

Manning, Lynn $517.51

Food Service Expense $445.63

Para Substitute $71.88

Martz, Stacy $46.68

Teacher Substitute $46.68

Meyer, Sandra $498.80

Staff Development $498.80

Odden, Scott $729.56

Custodial Expense $729.56

Peloubet-Messer, Chris $162.40

Kids Club $162.40

Pender, Cassie $293.25

Para Substitute $293.25

Petersen, Monica $46.68

Teacher Substitute $46.68

Poach, Sharon $80.44

Staff Development $80.44

Rasmussen, Janet $184.97

Paraprofessional $184.97

Redding, LaVonne $809.86

Food Service Expense $809.86

Ronsberg, Betsy $13.24

Paraprofessional $13.24

Rotz, Stacey $1,568.50

Preschool Para $1,568.50

Samuelson, Jodi $65.00

School Board Expense $65.00

Schaub, Michael $63.34

Staff Development $40.00

Teacher Substitute $23.34

Shirek, Leslie $390.00

School Board Expense $390.00

Smith, Heidi $304.66

Teacher Substitute $0.00

Staff Development $304.66
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Snobl, Scott $23.34

Teacher Substitute $23.34

Sorenson, Cora $574.56

Custodial Expense $574.56

Sossa, Brooke $466.20

Kids Club $466.20

Sossa, Brynn $264.60

Kids Club $264.60

Spillum, Mary $581.62

Kids Club $581.62

Strand, Nathan $23.34

Teacher Substitute $23.34

Swenson, Lauren $901.84

Para Substitute $901.84

Sylliaasen, Tyler $23.34

Teacher Substitute $23.34

Thompson, Jacob $1,035.00

School Board Expense $1,035.00

Williams, Gail $165.63

Election Judge $165.63

Wirth, Leah $1,154.58

Paraprofessional $1,154.58

Zepper, Cary $900.38

Paraprofessional $45.86

Transportation $854.52

SUBTOTAL $35,424.91

 

TOTAL $35,424.91

MSDLAF TRANSFERS TO MIDWEST BANK

12/21/2021 TRANSFER $90,000

1/10/2022 TRANSFER $600,000

1/19/2022 TRANSFER $1,500,000

TOTAL $2,190,000.00
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MIDWEST BANK CREDIT CARD EXPENDITURES

 

Jon Ellerbusch $817.00

Dues $817.00

Todd Henrickson $1,219.36

Wrestling Travel Exp $889.36

Track Clinic Expense $330.00

   

Bryan Strand $5,347.91

Boys Basketball Aux. Exp. $573.30

State Football Travel Exp. $2,891.28

HS Office Supplies $429.34

PaY/Student Council Aux. Exp. $1,453.99

Jodi Samuelson $1,108.98

Staff Development Expense $157.00

Dues $102.00

Portable Scoreboards $590.00

HS Office Supplies $139.98

Elem. Speech Instr. Supplies $120.00

Total Credit Card Expense $8,493.25
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Fund Summary

Detail Payment Register By Check

Barnesville Public Schools #146

DescriptionFund Total

01 General Fund $608,029.43

02 Food Service $22,798.75

04 Community Service $2,264.51

06 Building Construction $540,676.81

Report Total $1,173,769.50
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7. Appreciation, Recognition and Presentations
8. Recognition of Citizens for Input Purposes
9. Reports/News

A. High School Principal's Report 75

74



 

 

 

Barnesville High School - Board Report 

January 24, 2022 
 

Past Months Events   
1. December Students of Month 7th- Emmalyn Bergman, 8th - Alexis Paul, 9th - Brooklyn 

Cota, 10th - Mia Smith, 11th - Gavin Grommesh, 12th - Chase Aberle 

2. End of the semester 1/quarter 2 was Friday, January 21 

1. Grades are due Friday to assist students that have been gone the past week or so 

3. PaY and Student Council shopped in December for 24 kids, 9 families  this year for 

Christmas.  The coin drive plus donations raised over $3600 the families picked up their 

presents at the food pantry to keep everything anonymous. Barnesville Chiropractic helped 

as well. 

4. NHS Induction was on Sunday, January 23, at 6:30 PM in the Old Gym. 7 new members 

were inducted 

1. New members included the following: Jaida Cox, Lilly Trowbridge, Noah Stanford, 

Cora Sorenson, Lindsey Rotz, Emily Smith, Kenadee  Gray 

5. Monday, January 17 - Teacher Workshop 

1. Thanks to staff development for organizing a great day 

6. Para Professional week - Thank you to all of our outstanding para’s in the high school  

1. Breanna Anderson, Amber Blilie, Carrie Braton, Kathy Braton, Angie Bredman, Susan 

Duval, Gina Stanford, Cheryl Suter, Leah Wirth, Cary Zepper 

 

Future High School Events  

7. Giving Hearts Day - PaY silent auction at boys game, February 4.  NHS doing phone in 

school on Friday, Jan 28.  Giving Hearts Day is February 10. 

8. I will be attending the state principal convention this week, Wednesday thru Friday. 

9. Snoball Week has been moved to February 14-19 

1. moved because of students and attendees out for COVID as well as many students 

currently out 

2. Hopefully by postponing we can have activities as normal 

3. Congratulations to the following candidates - King - Jack Neilsen, Ryan Rustad, Brady 

Dollison,  Peyton Pauna, Logan Ernst Queen -  Kianna Amundson, Emily Bredman, 

Trinity Gregg, Claire Rehder, Hannah Riddle  

10. February 4 - Capital Outlay requests will be due in the high school office 
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11. February 7 - Choir Concert  

12. February 28 - Band Concert @ 7:30, High School Workshop 4-7:30 

13. March 7 - High school conferences 4:00-7:30   
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B. Elementary Principal/Activities Director's Report 78
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BOARD REPORT -- TODD HENRICKSON 
ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL/ACTIVITIES DIRECTOR 

January 24, 2022 
  
ELEMENTARY INFORMATION: 

 December Students of the Month: 
o Grade K – Eve Scheffler Grade 1:  Brinlee Carter  
o Grade 2:  Shelby Thompson Grade 3:  Arlan Kenyon   
o Grade 4:  Adelyn Roemmich Grade 5:  Bridger Grabow 
o Grade 6:  Evan Anderson     

 

 Jan 11th – Children’s Dental Services 
o 8 Students took part in the program 

 

 Jan 14th – CPT 
o Head Coaches – Touch-Pro Training 
o Elementary Staff – Ukeru Training 

 Brains response to threats, trauma, etc. 
 Understanding why a student may be showing a certain behavior and the role we 

play in re-shaping/teaching new neural pathways 
o Presenters:  Ivy Jorgenson (Lake Agassiz) & Miss Welty 

 

 Jan 17th – Staff Workshop 
o Thank you to the Staff Development Committee for organizing the day’s events. 

 

 Jan 21st – End of Quarter 2 
o Grades are due on Friday and will be mailed home the week of January 31st 
o The deadline was extended due to the number of students that have been absent. 

 

 Jan 24th – Paraprofessional Recognition Week 
o We are fortunate to have a dedicated group of individuals who are committed to the 

success of our students. 
o I cannot begin to thank them enough for all that they do for our building! 

 

 Jan 28th – Grade 2 Grocery Store (Unit on counting money) 
o 2:00 pm in the Elementary Cafeteria 
o Students are encourage to bring in 2-3 canned goods if able. 
o Fundraiser for the Barnesville Food Pantry 

 Midwest Bank will match funds in dollars based on the pounds of items collected. 
o Volunteers from Midwest Bank will be the cashiers  

 

 Feb 4th – Capital Outlay requests are due. 
 

 Feb 16th - Grades 4 – 6 Ski Trip to Andes Towers 
o Rescheduled from Jan 19th due to cold temperatures.  

 
 
ACTIVITY INFORMATION: 
 

 JH Boys Basketball Numbers 
o 7th = 9   / 8th = 12 Total = 21 
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 Jan 8th – C-Team Girls HOL Tournament in Breckenridge - 3rd Place Finish 
 

 Jan 15th – C-Team Boys HOL Tournament in Barnesville - 1st Place Finish 
 

 Jan 22nd – HOL Conference Wrestling Tournament – Frazee 
o Team Finished 4th 
o Individual Finishes:   

 Champions - Asher Obrien, Ayden Hauck, Jordan Kroll 
 3rd Place – Gavin Grommesh 
 4th Place – Will Rotz 
 5th Place - Hunter Blilie, Tim Wells 

 

 Jan 22nd - Minnesota 9th Grade Wrestling League – Mahnomen 
o Grades 7-9 
o Top two advance to the State Tournament at Champlin Park this weekend. 
o Congratulations to Cameron Halverson – Runner Up at 152 

 

 Jan 27th – One Act Play public performance - 7:00 pm 
 

 Jan 29th – Sub-Section One Act Play Competition – Hawley High School 
o Competition begins at 9:00 am / Barnesville will perform at 9:45 am. 
o The Section Tournament will take place in New York Mills on Feb 5th. 

 

 Feb 4th – Choir Concert at 7:00 pm 
 

 Feb 28th – Band Concert at 7:00 pm 
 
Upcoming Events: 
Jan 26 7:30 – Grade Above Meetings:  Pre-School – K / Grades 1-2 / Grades 3-4 / Grades 5-6 
  7:30 - MTSS Meeting – Conference Room 
  12:30 – TCIT Training – Hawley 
Jan 27 12:30 – TCIT Training – Hawley 
Jan 28 8:30 – Grades are Due 
  2:00 – 2nd Grade Grocery Store - Lunchroom 
Feb 2 7:30 – Site Council – Library 
Feb 8 7:30 – Wellness Meeting – HS Conference Room 
  7:00pm – PTO Meeting - Library 
Feb 14 7:30 – TAT – Title I Room 
Feb 16 8:30 – Grades 4-6 Ski Trip (rescheduled) 
Feb 18 10:30 – CPT – Late Start 
  Exemplary Grants are Due 
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C. Superintendent's Report 81

80



 Barnesville Public Schools 
 Regular School Board Meeting 

 7:00 PM on Monday, January 24, 2022 
 High School Library 

 Superintendent’s Monthly Board Report    

 1.  Interac�ve TouchPro Screen 

 Our head coaches and advisors had a 90-minute training session on the new TouchPro 
 so�ware and screen. They will now be able to add and edit their ac�vi�es pages in 
 TouchPro. 

 2.  ESSER III Applica�ons for FIN 160 and 161 

 The final r  evisions have been completed for our ESSER III 160 and 161 applica�on to 
 MDE. They include all the items approved at the school board mee�ng on Monday, 
 December 20. Mr. Henrickson completed a supplemental document for the cost of a 
 reading/math interven�onist. 

 3.  School Visitor Management System 

 The principals and I recently completed demonstra�ons of two school visitor 
 management systems.  We’re leaning toward Hall Pass over Raptor because of the ini�al 
 and recurring costs. 

 Hall Pass Visitor Management protects students and school staff members from the risks 
 of unwanted visitors or child predators gaining access to campus and other school 
 events. 

 When entering a facility, each visitor must present a government issued ID to the front 
 office. The ID is scanned using the HALL PASS op�cal scanner and the informa�on is 
 checked against the Na�onal Sex Offender Registry and the District’s Visitor Restricted 
 list. If the visitor is found on either list, the system will display all detailed informa�on 
 related to the offender including photo and will instantly send out alerts via text 
 message and email to appropriate staff and District Police Officers. If the visitor is 
 cleared, HALL PASS will print a �me/date badge with photo and custom school logo for 
 the visitor to wear while on school grounds. 

 Each visitor can be labeled for the reason of the visit. These include but are not limited 81



 to:visitor, volunteer, visi�ng faculty, subs�tute, temporary student and deten�on. The 
 visitor’s des�na�on can be added as well. 

 HALL PASS Check-in Process: 
 1. The ID is validated as an official government issued ID. 
 2. The informa�on is checked against the Na�onal Sex Offender database and the School 

 Visitor Restricted list. 
 3. The Hall Pass visitor is updated with results from the visitor check-in. 
 4. If "Passed," a badge is printed with �me, date, reason, des�na�on and photo. 
 5. If found on the Na�onal Sex Offender Registry or School Restricted list, a visual no�ce 

 is displayed and alerts are sent out. 

 4.  MNOSHA Suspended Enforcement of the ETS 

 A�er the U.S. Supreme Court opinion that stayed enforcement of the OSHA ETS, 
 Minnesota OSHA (MN OSHA) announced, "In light of the stay, MNOSHA will suspend 
 enforcement of the ETS pending future developments." 

 It is possible that the stay on the ETS could be li�ed in the future. For this reason, school 
 districts that were subject to the OSHA ETS may choose to securely retain records they 
 compiled in order to comply with the ETS. 

 School districts that adopted an ETS policy (Model Policy 490 or 491) do not need to take 
 ac�on. The model policies state, "If any part of this policy is construed to be in viola�on 
 of any law, it shall not be enforced, but por�ons remaining valid shall remain in full force 
 and effect." Un�l and unless the stay is li�ed, the policies are not to be enforced. 

 MSBA will con�nue to monitor ETS developments. Please contact Terry Morrow, MSBA 
 Director of Legal and Policy Services 

 5.  MASA Statement on Page Amendment 

 MASA and superintendents are in full support of equitable and quality educa�on for ALL 
 Minnesota students.  We do not agree on the current language that is vague and 
 unknown about the effects of the Page Amendment on schools across the en�re state. 
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D. Board Committee Reports
10. Removal of Consent Items for Discussion
11. Approval of Consent Items

 
A. Personnel
All hirings are based upon the findings of each individual's background check, licensure status, and 
discipline report from the Minnesota Department of Education.

1) Stipend for 2021 Trap Shooting Coach
2) Lane Change for Nathan Strand from BA +10 to BA +20

 
3) Jane Jensen's Resignation as Long-term Substitute Paraprofessional
4) Jenifer Johnson's Resignation as Long-term Substitute Paraprofessional and Type III Driver
5) Hire Wanda Julsrud as a Type III Driver
6) Hire Rumley Biewer as a Student Custodian
7) Hire Laurie Ernst as a Full-time Custodian
8) Hire Desiree Erickson as a Long-term Substitute Teacher
9) Hire Kenton Wilford as a Long-term Substitute Teacher

B. Donations
1) $25 Donation from Bell Bank (custom debit cards) to General Fund
2) $90 donation from RDO Equipment, Co for Boys Basketball Team

C. Project Application and Project Certification for Payment (Draw 21) 84
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12. New Business
A. Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) Relating to the Ownership, Operation, 
Maintenance, and Scheduling of Reed Field Athletic Complex in City of Barnesville, 
Minnesota

111
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B. Resolution Establishing Combined Polling Places for 2022 127

126



RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING COMBINED POLLING PLACES 

FOR MULTIPLE PRECINCTS AND 

DESIGNATING HOURS DURING WHICH THE POLLING 

PLACES WILL REMAIN OPEN FOR VOTING 

FOR SCHOOL DISTRICT ELECTIONS NOT HELD  

ON THE DAY OF A STATEWIDE ELECTION 

 

 BE IT RESOLVED by the School Board of Independent School District No.146, State of Minnesota, as 

follows: 

 

 1. Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Section 205A.11, the precincts and polling places for school district elections 

are those precincts or parts of precincts located within the boundaries of the school district which have been 

established by the cities or towns located in whole or in part within the school district. The board hereby confirms 

those precincts and polling places so established by those municipalities. 

 

 2. Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Section 205A.11, the board may establish a combined polling place for 

several precincts for school district elections not held on the day of a statewide election. Each combined polling 

place must be a polling place that has been designated by a county or municipality. The following combined 

polling places are established to serve the precincts specified for all school district special and general elections not 

held on the same day as a statewide election: 

 

 

 

 Combined Polling Place:    Barnesville Senior Center- 501 2nd Ave NE                                                                   

                                      Name and address of combined polling place 

 

"This combined polling place serves all territory in Independent School District No.146 located in the 

City of Barnesville, Clay County, Wilkin County, and Ottertail County within the boundaries of ISD 

#146. 

 

 

 *3. Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Section 205A.09, the polling places will remain open for voting for school 

district elections not held on the same day as a statewide election between the hours of 7 o'clock a.m. and   8:00 

o'clock p.m. 

 

  

 

 4. The clerk is directed to file a certified copy of this resolution with the county auditors of each of the counties 

in which the school district is located, in whole or in part, within thirty (30) days after its adoption. 

 

 5. As required by Minnesota Statutes, Section 204B.16, Subdivision 1a, the clerk is hereby authorized and 

directed to give written notice of new polling place locations to each affected household with at least one registered 

voter in the school district whose school district polling place location has been changed.  The notice must be a 

nonforwardable notice mailed at least twenty-five (25) days before the date of the first election to which it will 

apply.  A notice that is returned as undeliverable must be forwarded immediately to the appropriate county auditor, 

who shall change the registrant’s status to “challenged” in the statewide registration system. 

 

Note: A resolution must be adopted by December 31 of each year, and the combined polling places specified 

shall be the combined polling places for the following calendar year. 

 

         

         

                         _______________________       ________ 

                                       (School Board Clerk)                    (Date) 
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Barnesville Public Schools Calendar 2022-2023 

July  
Su M Tu W Th F S 

     1 2 

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 

31       
 

August 22 
Su M Tu W Th F S 

 1 2 3 4 5 6 

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 

28 29 30 31    

       
 

September 22 
Su M Tu W Th F S 

    1 2 3 

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 

25 26 27 28 29 30  

       
 

 

29 New Teacher Workshop 
30-1 Teacher Workshop 
31 Elementary Open House & Grade 7 Orientation 

5 Labor Day (No School) 
6 First Day of School 
 

 

October 22 
Su M Tu W Th F S 

      1 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 

30 31      
 

 

November 22 
Su M Tu W Th F S 

  1 2 3 4 5 

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 

20 21 22 23 24 25 26 

27 28 29 30    

       
 

 

December 22 
Su M Tu W Th F S 

    1 2 3 

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 

25 26 27 28 29 30 31 

       
 

17 HS Conferences 4:00-7:30 PM 
20-21  MEA (No School) 

7 End of Quarter 1 (43 Days) 
7-8 Elementary Conferences 4:00-7:30 PM 
24-25  Thanksgiving (No School) 

5 HS Conferences 4:00-7:30 PM  
24-31 Holiday Break (No School) 
 

 30 End of Trimester 1 (58 Days)  
 

January 23 
Su M Tu W Th F S 

       

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 

29 30 31     
 

 

February  
Su M Tu W Th F S 

   1 2 3 4 

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 

26 27 28     

       
 

 

March  
Su M Tu W Th F S 

   1 2 3 4 

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 

26 27 28 29 30 31  

       
 

2 New  
16 Martin Luther (No School) Teacher Workshop 
18 End of Quarter 2 (43 Days) 

20  
27 HS Workshop 
27-28 Elem Conferences 4:00-7:30 PM 
 

1 End of Trimester 2 (57 Days) 
6 HS Conferences 4:00-7:30 PM 
21 End of Quarter 3 (43 Days) 
24 No School 

 

 
Su M Tu W Th F S 

      1 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 

30       
 

 

 
Su M Tu W Th F S 

 1 2 3 4 5 6 

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 

28 29 30 31    

       
 

 

 
Su M Tu W Th F S 

    1 2 3 

4 5 6 7  8 9 10 

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 

25 26 27 28 29 30  

       
 

7-10 Spring Break (No School) 
 

24 Last Day of School 
25 Staff ½ Day 
27 Graduation HS Gym 2:00 PM 
29  Memorial Day 

 
 
 

 

  First and Last Day of School   End of Quarter           1:00 p.m. early out on Nov. 23   
                                          and Dec. 23 
  School Closed/ Holidays   End of Trimester 
      

  Elementary Conferences   Teacher in-Service Day (no school for students) 
      

  High School Conferences   CPT Days 
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B. COVID-19 131
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COVID-19 DASHBOARD
Barnesville Public School 146

This dashboard is updated on Fridays and represents active and new cases for the week.

DISTRICT 146 STAFF
Last updated 1-24-2022

DISTRICT 146 STUDENTS
Last updated 1-24-2022

ACTIVE COVID
CASES

COVID CASES IN
DAYS 1-5

COVID CASES IN
DAYS 6-10

6 41 20

SCHOOL WEEK
ENDING FRIDAY

Number of new cases only each week

Grades
Pre-k - 3

Grades
4-6

Grades
7-8

Grades
9-12

September 10 2 2 1 2

September 17 0 3 3 1

September 24 4 2 0 1

October 1 0 4 0 0

October 8 0 3 2 1

October 15 5 2 0 2

1
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October 22 2 0 1 0

October 29 3 4 0 0

November 5 0 0 0 0

November 12 2 0 0 1

November 19 3 3 0 0

November 24 1 1 1 0

December 3 2 1 0 1

December 10 7 0 2 0

December 17 2 1 1 1

December 24 1 0 2 0

December 17 2 1 1 1

January 7 2 1 1 1

January 14 4 2 5 2

January 21 13 20 9 15

January 28 1 4 1 2

February 4

2
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New CDC and MDH Guidelines for Isolation Period 

If you had COVID-19 and had symptoms, isolate for at least 5 days. To calculate your 5-day 
isolation period, day 0 is your first day of symptoms. Day 1 is the first full day after your 
symptoms developed. You can leave isolation after 5 full days. 

 You can end isolation after 5 full days if you are fever-free for 24 hours without the use 
of fever-reducing medication and your other symptoms have improved (Loss of taste 
and smell may persist for weeks or months after recovery and need not delay the end of 
isolation). 
 

 You should continue to wear a well-fitting mask around others at home and in public for 
5 additional days (day 6 through day 10) after the end of your 5-day isolation period. If 
you are unable to wear a mask when around others, you should continue to isolate for a 
full 10 days. Avoid people who are immunocompromised or at high risk for severe 
disease, and nursing homes and other high-risk settings, until after at least 10 days. 
 

 If you continue to have fever or your other symptoms have not improved after 5 days of 
isolation, you should wait to end your isolation until you are fever-free for 24 hours 
without the use of fever-reducing medication and your other symptoms have improved. 
Continue to wear a well-fitting mask. Contact your healthcare provider if you have 
questions. 
 

 Do not travel during your 5-day isolation period. After you end isolation, avoid travel 
until a full 10 days after your first day of symptoms. If you must travel on days 6-10, 
wear a well-fitting mask when you are around others for the entire duration of travel. If 
you are unable to wear a mask, you should not travel during the 10 days. 
 

 Do not go to places where you are unable to wear a mask, such as restaurants and some 
gyms, and avoid eating around others at home and at work until a full 10 days after your 
first day of symptoms. 

 

133

https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/symptoms-testing/symptoms.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/your-health/effective-masks.html
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Barnesville Public School    
Student Enrollment    

SY 2021-2022

2021-22 
Projection Sep 10 Oct 1 Nov 1 Dec 1 Jan 1 Feb 1 Mar 1 Apr 1 May 1 June 1

Grade K 80 70 70 69 69 68
Grade 1 71 83 83 83 83 83
Grade 2 75 68 68 68 68 67
Grade 3 78 75 75 75 76 76
Grade 4 72 69 69 69 69 68
Grade 5 60 67 67 66 66 65
Grade 6 68 72 72 72 72 72

504 504 504 502 503 499

Grade 7 70 72 72 71 70 70
Grade 8 66 70 69 68 68 68
Grade 9 66 67 65 65 65 65
Grade 10 74 73 73 73 73 72
Grade 11 67 64 63 63 63 63
Grade 12 58 54 54 54 54 54

401 400 396 394 393 392

Grades K-12 905 904 900 896 896 891

1/21/2022
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16. Dates to Remember
A. Regular School Board Meeting

1) Monday, February 28, 2022, 7:00 PM, Barnesville High School
17. Adjournment

136


	Agenda
	1. Call to Order
	2. Roll Call
	3. Pledge of Allegiance
	4. Approval of Agenda
	5. Approval of Minutes
	Minutes of Regular School Board Meeting on December 20, 2021
	Minutes of Organizational School Board Meeting on January 3, 2022
	Minutes of Special School Board Meeting on January 10, 2022

	6. Claims, Accounts and Financial
	Treasurer's Report
	MSDLAF
	Bond Proceeds Investment Summary
	Revenue Guideline
	Expense Summary
	Food Service Report
	Detail Payment Register
	Claims
	Fund Summary
	Student Activities Detailed Payment Register

	7. Appreciation, Recognition and Presentations
	8. Recognition of Citizens for Input Purposes
	9. Reports/News
	A. High School Principal's Report
	High School Principal's Board Report 2022.01.24

	B. Elementary Principal/Activities Director's Report
	Elementary Principal Activities Director's Board Report 2022.01.24

	C. Superintendent's Report
	Superintendent's Board Report 2022.01.24 

	D. Board Committee Reports

	10. Removal of Consent Items for Discussion
	11. Approval of Consent Items
	A. Personnel
	1) Stipend for 2021 Trap Shooting Coach
	2) Lane Change for Nathan Strand from BA +10 to BA +20
	3) Jane Jensen's Resignation as Long-term Substitute Paraprofessional
	4) Jenifer Johnson's Resignation as Long-term Substitute Paraprofessional and Type III Driver
	5) Hire Wanda Julsrud as a Type III Driver
	6) Hire Rumley Biewer as a Student Custodian
	7) Hire Laurie Ernst as a Full-time Custodian
	8) Hire Desiree Erickson as a Long-term Substitute Teacher
	9) Hire Kenton Wilford as a Long-term Substitute Teacher

	B. Donations
	1) $25 Donation from Bell Bank (custom debit cards) to General Fund
	2) $90 donation from RDO Equipment, Co for Boys Basketball Team

	C. Project Application and Project Certification for Payment (Draw 21)
	Barnesville Public Schools Draw #21
	Barnesville Public Schools Draw #21 Check Listing
	Barnesville Public Schools Draw #21 Contingency & Change Order Statuses


	12. New Business
	A. Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) Relating to the Ownership, Operation, Maintenance, and Scheduling of Reed Field Athletic Complex in City of Barnesville, Minnesota
	Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) Relating to the Ownership, Operation, Maintenance, and Scheduling of Reed Field Athletic Complex in City of Barnesvi

	B. Resolution Establishing Combined Polling Places for 2022
	Resolution Establishing Combined Polling Places 2022


	13. Addendum
	A. Fishing Team a Student Activity

	14. Discussion/Information
	A. School Calendar for 2022-23
	DRAFT Barnesville Public Schools Calendar 2022-2023

	B. COVID-19
	Barnesville COVID-19 DASHBOARD 2022.01.24
	New CDC and MDH Guidelines for Isolation Period

	C. Construction Project

	15. Enrollment Update
	Student Enrollment for SY2021-2022

	16. Dates to Remember
	A. Regular School Board Meeting
	1) Monday, February 28, 2022, 7:00 PM, Barnesville High School


	17. Adjournment

